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Fantasy
Spovts

Week 1 Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @BAL 14 1281

(1) Lyin" Jeff and Crooked Eric (Stones) - Eric Stone (5) Old and Dubm (Tommy / Bob) - Tom Whetham / Bob Silver
Kirk Cousins QB WAS vPIT 12 2213 * Tyrod Taylor QB BUF @BAL 5 1756 *
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT @WAS 38 6.00 * Latavius Murray RB OAK @NOR 12 12.25 *
A.J. Green WR CIN  @NYJ 44 1288 * Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG @DAL 11 2000 *
DeSean Jackson WR WAS vPIT 19 12.38 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR v OAK 41 16.63 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND vDET 17 5.81 * Mike Evans WR TAM @ATL 22 19.38 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND v DET 16 11.44 * Cairo Santos K KAN v SDG 11 9.31 *
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN @TEN 36 19.69 * Tennessee Titans D/STTEN v MIN 3 004 *
Joe Flacco QB BAL vBUF 19 1581 Philip Rivers QB SDG @KAN 12 17.56
Andrew Luck QB IND vDET 38 20.56 C.J. Anderson RB DEN vCAR 29  6.00
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @WAS 0 20.19 Duke Johnson RB CLE @PHI 7 8.25
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @PHI 14 13.56 Jeremy Langford RB CHI @HOU 12 4.00
Matt Forte RB NYJ vCIN 19 11.19 Theo Riddick RB DET @IND 29 9.44
Darren Sproles RB PHI vCLE 5 9.81 Charles Sims RB TAM @ATL 12 3.88
Vincent Jackson WR TAM @ATL 3 181 Stefon Diggs WR MIN @TEN 20 12.69
Kenny Stills WR MIA  @SEA 2 1119 Michael Floyd WR NWE @ARI 9 681

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @ARI 0 675 Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v GNB 7 11.50
New York Jets D/STNYJ vCIN 17 875 Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK @NOR 4 9.44
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @ARI 9 1475 Washington Redskins D/ST WAS v PIT 2 925

(2) 3 Guys from Gl and Clue-Les (Ken / Les / Jim) - Ken Gen@tks Screw (Bobby / Cork) - Mark Suffoletta
Carson Palmer QB ARl VvNWE 16 16.31

* Cam Newton QB CAR @DEN 18 1650 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @BAL 15 2013 ~ Ryan Mathews RB PHI VvCLE 12 869 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  @WAS 37 1975 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @DEN 21 1225 *
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ VvCIN 6 9.56 * T Y Hilton WR IND VvDET 13 18.44 *
Jordan Reed TE WAS vPIT 13 1006 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v CHI 16 12.38 *
Dan Carpenter K BUF @BAL 1 675 * Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE @ARI 19 963 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl v NWE 10 18.94 * Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA v MIA 21 13.56 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL VvTAM 30 2475 Sam Bradford QB MIN @TEN 0 14.25
Trevor Siemian QB DEN vCAR 9 13.38 Jay Cutler QB CHI @Hou 10 2.88
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @NYJ 4 731 Marcus Mariota QB TEN vMIN 14 15.94
Thomas Rawls RB SEA vMIA 8 463 Jamaal Charles RB KAN vSDG 0 069
Terrance West RB BAL vBUF 5 9.88 Frank Gore RB IND vDET 10 12.75
Danny Woodhead RB SDG @KAN 21 150 Spencer Ware RB KAN v SDG 34 11.88
Chris Hogan WR NWE @ARI 16 8.56 Markus Wheaton WR PIT @WAS 0 1.06
Steve Smith WR BAL vBUF 6 11.38 Kevin White WR CHI @HOU 6 2.25
Travis Kelce TE KAN v SDG 13 15.13 Greg Olsen TE CAR @DEN 14 13.31
Matt Bryant K ATL VvTAM 10 13.13 Delanie Walker TE TEN VvMIN 7 11.44
New York Giants D/STNYG @DAL 3 14.06 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI v CLE 24 1550
(3) I'm Here for Beer (Bill / Joe) - Joe Burns Liar Liar 2 (Steamer / Mr. Steamer) - Bill Stanley
Drew Brees QB NOR vOAK 47 2381 Russell Wilson QB SEA VMIA 11 1694 =
Lamar Miller RB  HOU v CHI 18 1175 * David Johnson RB ARl vNWE 21 2575 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB @JAC 12 8.88 * Eddie Lacy RB GNB @JAC 8 2.69 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @NOR 24 1525 * Keenan Allen WR SDG @KAN 12 075 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vTAM 17 1831 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA vMIA 23 1625 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA Vv MIA 6 9.00 * Graham Gano K CAR @DEN 9 981 *
Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ST KAN v SDG 2 1794 ~ Carolina Panthers D/IST CAR @DEN 16 1425 =
Tom Brady QB NWE @ARI 0 1875 Ryan Fitzpatrick QB NYJ VCIN 12 6.69
Brock Osweiler QB HOU v CHI 15 9.00 Eli Manning QB NYG @DAL 15 15.56
Rashad Jennings RB NYG @DAL 8 7.75 Jeremy Hill RB CIN @NYJ 11 11.25
Dion Lewis RB NWE @ARI 0 3.00 Bilal Powell RB NYJ VCIN 6 12.25
Christine Michael RB GNB @JAC 8 838 Michael Crabtree WR OAK @NOR 17 14.88
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @DEN 6 8.44 Will Fuller WR HOU v CHI 24 7.63
Corey Coleman WR CLE @PHI 8 569 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v CAR 9 13.50
Devin Funchess WR CAR @DEN 1 488 Sterling Shepard WR NYG @DAL 12 11.19
Rishard Matthews WR TEN v MIN 5 13.38 Michael Thomas WR NOR v OAK 11 16.25
DeVante Parker WR MIA @SEA 0 9.75 Chris Boswell K PIT @WAS 10 7.38
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM = @ATL 6 1350 Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT ~ @WAS 6 12.19
(4) O-Pine (Oder) - John Burns More Cow-Bill (Matt / Dan) - Matt / Dan
Derek Carr QB OAK @NOR 26 1850 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @IND 29 1775 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vTAM 8 1781 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vNYG 11 2231 *
Doug Martin RB TAM @ATL 14 4.94 * Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @HouU 17 8.94 *
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @TEN 3 0.56 * Marvin Jones WR DET @IND 12 11.25 *
Golden Tate WR DET @IND 1 1450 * Allen Robinson WR JAC VGNB 13 1206 *
Chandler Catanzaro K ARl v NWE 3 919 = Mason Crosby K GNB @JAC 9 844 *
Los Angeles Rams ~ D/ST LAR  @SFO 6 1013 * Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN ~ @NYJ 8 10.00 *
Ryan Tannehill QB MIA @SEA 13 12.56 Andy Dalton QB CIN @NYJ 23 17.06
Jameis Winston QB TAM @ATL 28 16.25 Devontae Booker RB DEN v CAR 0 850
Javorius Allen RB BAL vBUF 0 0.38 Melvin Gordon RB SDG @KAN 15 15.31
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl v NWE 26 15.00 Carlos Hyde RB SFO vLAR 23 12.00
Allen Hurns WR JAC vGNB 11 6.06 Matt Jones RB WAS vPIT 3 5.00
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN vSDG 17 6.50 Alfred Morris RB DAL vNYG 3 200
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL vTAM 20 8.94 Tavon Austin WR LAR @SFO 5 8.94
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v CAR 8 14.38 Jarvis Landry WR MIA @SEA 12 15.13
Charles Clay TE BUF @BAL 6 819 Tyler Lockett WR SEA VMIA 4 813
Blair Walsh K SEA @TEN 21 4.00 Willie Snead WR NOR v OAK 37 11.88
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Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB @JAC 12 10.31

No More Suff-ering (Martee / RJ) - Chris Martineck

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @WAS 29 16.81 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @SFO 5 1144 =
Mark Ingram RB NOR v OAK 9 1556 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL VvNYG 1 1175 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @ARI 14 14.75 *
Brandon McManus K DEN v CAR 3 938 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v CAR 12 16.75 *
Robert Griffin 1l QB CLE @PHI 7 3.81
EJ Manuel QB BUF @BAL 0 044
Dak Prescott QB DAL VvNYG 10 17.81
Ameer Abdullah RB DET @IND 22 1.56
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @ARI 12 14.63
Arian Foster RB --- @SEA 12 0.94
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @TEN 1 8.63
Josh Gordon WR CLE @PHI 0 0.00
Jordan Matthews WR PHI vCLE 27 10.38
Tajae Sharpe WR TEN v MIN 14 6.25
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA @SEA 12 12.00

Ty-Rod and a Half (Rod / Kip) - Thomas Kippley

Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @JAC 22 24.31 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN v MIN 22 1869 *
John Brown WR ARl v NWE 1 6.44 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @JAC 14 19.38 *
Sammy Watkins WR BUF @BAL 8 5.44 *
Dan Bailey K DAL Vv NYG 28 10.00 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v CHI 20 13.94 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC VvGNB 18 17.31
Derrick Henry RB TEN v MIN 6 6.00
Chris Ivory RB JAC v GNB 0 5.69
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC vGNB 15 7.88
Kamar Aiken WR BAL vBUF 3 381
Travis Benjamin WR SDG @KAN 10 8.81
Sammie Coates WR PIT @WAS 7 494
Eric Decker WR NYJ vCIN 11 256
Robert Woods WR BUF @BAL 6 7.44
Justin Tucker K BAL v BUF 13 14.19
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL v BUF 19 14.63
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Rams D/STLAR vSEA 10 10.13
Week 2 Los Angeles

(1) Lyin" Jeff and Crooked Eric (Stones) - Eric Stone (5) Old and Dubm (Tommy / Bob) - Tom Whetham / Bob Silver
Kirk Cousins QB WAS v DAL 22 2213 * Philip Rivers QB SDG VvJAC 29 1756 *
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT vCIN 21 6.00 * C.J. Anderson RB DEN vIND 16 6.00 *
A.J. Green WR CIN  @PIT 5 1288 * Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG vNOR 16 20.00 *
DeSean Jackson WR WAS v DAL 7 12.38 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR @NYG 13 16.63 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND @DEN 1 5.81 * Mike Evans WR TAM @ARI 19 19.38 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @DEN 16 11.44 * Cairo Santos K KAN @HOU 19 9.31 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v MIA 6 1475 * Washington Redskins D/ST WAS v DAL 11 925 *
Joe Flacco QB BAL @CLE 18 1581 Tyrod Taylor QB BUF VNYJ 34 17.56
Andrew Luck QB IND @DEN 9 20.56 Duke Johnson RB CLE vBAL 9 825
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  vCIN 0 20.19 Jeremy Langford RB CHI vPHI 8 4.00
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vBAL 35 13.56 Latavius Murray RB OAK vATL 20 12.25
Matt Forte RB  NYJ @BUF 33 11.19 Theo Riddick RB DET VvTEN 9 944
Darren Sproles RB PHI @CHI 6 9.81 Charles Sims RB TAM @ARI 5 3.88
Vincent Jackson WR TAM @ARI 8 181 Stefon Diggs WR MIN v GNB 40 12.69
Kenny Stills WR MIA  @NWE 11 11.19 Michael Floyd WR NWE v MIA 7 681

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vMIA 0 675 Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @SDG 9 11.50
New York Jets D/STNYJ @BUF 3 875 Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK v ATL 4 9.44
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN v GNB 26 19.69 Tennessee Titans D/STTEN @DET 11 994

(2) 3 Guys from Gl and Clue-Les (Ken / Les / Jim) - Ken Gen@tks Screw (Bobby / Cork) - Mark Suffoletta
Carson Palmer QB ARI VvTAM 30 1631 * Cam Newton QB CAR VvSFO 40 1650 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF VvNYJ 12 20.13 * Ryan Mathews RB PHI @CHI 14 869 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT vVvCIN 7 19.75 * Spencer Ware RB KAN @HOU 11 11.88 *
Brandon Marshall ~ WR NYJ @BUF 19 95 Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR Vv SFO 31 1225 *
Jordan Reed TE WAS vDAL 12 1006 DeAndre Hopkins ~ WR HOU v KAN 28 1238 *
Dan Carpenter K BUF VvNYJ 7 675 ¢ Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE v MIA 7 963 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl v TAM 34 18.94 * Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @LAR 11 1356 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL @OAK 30 2475 Sam Bradford QB MIN vGNB 20 14.25
Trevor Siemian QB DEN VIND 9 13.38 Jay Cutler QB CHI VPHI 3 288
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @PIT 30 7.31 Marcus Mariota QB TEN @DET 16 15.94
Thomas Rawls RB SEA @LAR 4 463 Jamaal Charles RB KAN @HOU 0 0.69
Terrance West RB BAL @CLE 6 9.88 Frank Gore RB IND @DEN 13 12.75
Danny Woodhead RB SDG vJAC 3 150 T Y Hilton WR IND @DEN 8 18.44
Chris Hogan WR NWE v MIA 9 856 Markus Wheaton WR PIT VCIN 0 1.06
Steve Smith WR BAL @CLE 9 1138 Kevin White WR CHI VPHI 7 225
Travis Kelce TE KAN @HOU 8 15.13 Greg Olsen TE CAR v SFO 30 13.31
Matt Bryant K ATL @OAK 9 13.13 Delanie Walker TE TEN @DET 21 11.44
New York Giants D/STNYG v NOR 24 14.06 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI  @CHI 20 15.50

(3) I'm Here for Beer (Bill / Joe) - Joe Burns Liar Liar 2 (Steamer / Mr. Steamer) - Bill Stanley
Drew Brees QB NOR @NYG 14 2381 * Eli Manning QB NYG vNOR 19 1556 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vKAN 1 1175~ David Johnson RB ARl vTAM 16 2575 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB @MIN 9 8.88 * Eddie Lacy RB GNB @MIN 5 2.69 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK vATL 12 15.25 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA @LAR 5 16.25 *
Julio Jones WR ATL  @OAK 24 1831 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK VvATL 12 14.88 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA @LAR 3  9.00 * Chris Boswell K PIT VvCIN 8 7.38 *
Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ST KAN = @HOU 10 1794 = Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v SFO 26 1425 *
Tom Brady QB NWE vMIA 0 1875 Ryan Fitzpatrick QB NYJ @BUF 24 6.69
Brock Osweiler QB HOU vKAN 10 9.00 Russell Wilson QB SEA @LAR 11 16.94
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @OAK 16 11.69 Jeremy Hill RB CIN @PIT 8 11.25
Rashad Jennings RB NYG vNOR 5 7.75 Bilal Powell RB NYJ @BUF 1 12.25
Dion Lewis RB  NWE vMIA 0 3.0 Phillip Dorsett WR IND @DEN 4  6.06
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR v SFO 2 8.44 Will Fuller WR HOU v KAN 17 7.63
Corey Coleman WR CLE vBAL 31 569 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v IND 6 13.50
Devin Funchess WR CAR vSFO 9 488 Sterling Shepard WR NYG vNOR 22 11.19
Tyrell Williams WR SDG vJAC 17 14.06 Michael Thomas WR NOR @NYG 9 16.25
Dwayne Allen TE IND @DEN 4 6.69 Graham Gano K CAR VSFO 19 981
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM  @ARI -1 1350 Pittsburgh Steelers ~ D/STPIT v CIN 5 12.19

(4) O-Pine (Oder) - John Burns More Cow-Bill (Matt / Dan) - Matt / Dan

Derek Carr QB OAK VvATL 24 1850 * Matthew Stafford QB DET VvTEN 14 1775 =
Adrian Peterson RB MIN v GNB 3 0.56 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @WAS 15 22.31 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl vTAM 17 15.00 * Alshon Jeffery WR CHI v PHI 14 894 =
Allen Hurns WR JAC @SDG 1 606 * Allen Robinson WR JAC @SDG 8 12.06 *
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL  @OAK 4 894 Willie Snead WR NOR @NYG 16 11.88 *
Blair Walsh K SEA v GNB 7 400 * Mason Crosby K GNB @MIN 2 844 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v NYJ 9 1281 * Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB  @MIN 13 1031 *
Ryan Tannehill QB MIA @NWE 25 12.56 Andy Dalton QB CIN @PIT 25 17.06
Jameis Winston QB TAM @ARI 1 16.25 Devontae Booker RB DEN vIND 5 850
Javorius Allen RB BAL @CLE 0 038 Melvin Gordon RB SDG vJAC 22 1531
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @OAK 9 1781 Carlos Hyde RB SFO @CAR 7 12.00
Doug Martin RB  TAM @ARI 2 494 Matt Jones RB WAS v DAL 15 5.00
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN @HOU 12 6.50 Alfred Morris RB DAL @WAS 5 200
Golden Tate WR DET vTEN 3 1450 Tavon Austin WR LAR vSEA 10 8.94
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vIND 16 14.38 Marvin Jones WR DET vTEN 22 11.25
Charles Clay TE BUF VvNYJ 7 819 Jarvis Landry WR MIA @NWE 26 15.13
Chandler Catanzaro K ARl  vTAM 11 9.19 Tyler Lockett WR SEA @LAR 13  8.13
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Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN @PIT 8 10.00

No More Suff-ering (Martee / RJ) - Chris Martineck

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v CIN 15 16.81 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR Vv SEA 7 1144 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR @NYG 8 15.56 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE v MIA 14 14.75 *
Jordan Matthews WR PHI @CHI 13 10.38 *
Brandon McManus K DEN vIND 15 9.38 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v IND 43 16.75 *
EJ Manuel QB BUF VvNYJ 0 044
Dak Prescott QB DAL @WAS 16 17.81
Tony Romo QB DAL @WAS 0 025
Ameer Abdullah RB DET VvTEN 3 156
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE v MIA 20 14.63
Arian Foster RB --- @NWE 0 094
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN v GNB 1 8.63
Dez Bryant WR DAL @WAS 20 11.75
Josh Gordon WR CLE vBAL 0 0.00
Tajae Sharpe WR TEN @DET 7 6.25
Miami Dolphins D/IST MIA  @NWE 1 12.00

Ty-Rod and a Half (Rod / Kip) - Thomas Kippley

Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @MIN 18 24.31 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @DET 20 18.69 *
John Brown WR ARl vTAM 2 644 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @MIN 17 19.38 *
Sammy Watkins WR BUF v NYJ 4 544 %
Dan Bailey K DAL @WAS 9 10.00 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v KAN 22 13.94 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC @SDG 22 17.31
Derrick Henry RB TEN @DET 5 6.00
Chris Ivory RB JAC @SDG 0 5.69
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @SDG 11 7.88
Kamar Aiken WR BAL @CLE 0 3.81
Travis Benjamin WR SDG vJAC 33 881
Sammie Coates WR PIT vCIN 11 494
Eric Decker WR NYJ @BUF 26 2.56
Robert Woods WR BUF v NYJ 2 744
Justin Tucker K BAL @CLE 20 14.19
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL @CLE 12 14.63
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Week 3 Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v ARI 43 12.81

(1) Lyin" Jeff and Crooked Eric (Stones) - Eric Stone (5) Old and Dubm (Tommy / Bob) - Tom Whetham / Bob Silver
Andrew Luck QB IND vSDG 24 20.56 * phi"p Rivers QB SDG @IND 18 17.56 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ @KAN 8 1119 = C.J. Anderson RB DEN @CIN 4 600 *
DeAngelo Williams ~ RB PIT ~ @PHI 8 6.00 Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG vWAS 22 2000 *
A.J. Green WR CIN  vDEN 15 12.88 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR vATL 3 1663 *
DeSean Jackson WR WAS @NYG 22 12.38 * Mike Evans WR TAM VLAR 31 19.38 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND v SDG 8 11.44 * Cairo Santos K KAN v NYJ 6 9.31 *
New York Jets D/STNYJ @KAN 12875 ~ Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v BAL 18 1150 *
Kirk Cousins QB WAS @NYG 27 2213 Tyrod Taylor QB BUF VARI 16 17.56

Joe Flacco QB BAL @JAC 8 1581 Duke Johnson RB CLE @MIA 12 825
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @PHI 0 20.19 Jeremy Langford RB CHI @DAL 6 4.00
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @MIA 7 1356 Latavius Murray RB OAK @TEN 12 12.25
Darren Sproles RB PHI VvPIT 31 981 Theo Riddick RB DET @GNB 10 9.44
Vincent Jackson WR TAM vVvLAR 6 1.81 Charles Sims RB TAM vLAR 22 388
Donte Moncrief WR IND v SDG 0 581 Stefon Diggs WR MIN @CAR 8 12.69
Kenny Stills WR MIA v CLE 121119 Michael Floyd WR NWE v HOU 10 6.81

Rab Gronkowski TE NWE vHOU 0 675 Oakland Raiders D/STOAK @TEN 11 9.44
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v HOU 38 14.75 Washington Redskins D/ST WAS @NYG 7 925
Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN = @CAR 53 19.69 Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN v OAK 5 994

(2) 3 Guys from GI and Clue-Les (Ken / Les / Jim) - Ken Gen@stks Screw (Bobby / Cork) - Mark Suffoletta
Matt Ryan QB ATL @NOR 18 24.75

* Cam Newton QB CAR VMIN 8 16.50 *

LeSean McCoy RB  BUF VARI 30 2013 Spencer Ware RB KAN v NYJ 8 1188 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  @PHI 29 19.75 Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR v MIN 0 1225 *
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ @KAN 5 9.56 T Y Hilton WR IND vSDG 40 18.44 *
Jordan Reed TE WAS @NYG 9 1006 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @NWE 9 1238 *
Matt Bryant K~ ATL @NOR 9 1313 ~ Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE v HOU 9 963 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl @BUF 26 1894 * Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA v SFO 10 1356 *
Carson Palmer QB ARl  @BUF -1 1631 Sam Bradford QB MIN @CAR 10 14.25
Trevor Siemian QB DEN @CIN 39 13.38 Marcus Mariota QB TEN v OAK 4 1594
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vDEN 8 7.31 Jamaal Charles RB KAN v NYJ 0 0.69
Thomas Rawls RB SEA vSFO 0 463 Frank Gore RB IND v SDG 14 12.75
Terrance West RB BAL @JAC 5 988 Ryan Mathews RB PHI VvPIT 0 869
Victor Cruz WR NYG vWAS 10  6.06 Mike Wallace WR BAL @JAC 6 13.06
gthrls I—éog_i? wg :;IXVLE V@ ljgg 12 1?-22 Markus Wheaton WR PIT @PHI 1 1.06

eve Smi . Kevin White WR CHI @DAL 12 225
Travis Kelce TE KAN VvNYJ 20 15.13 Greg Olsen TE CAR vMIN 12 1331
Dan Carpenter K BUF VARI 11 675 Delanie Walker TE TEN vOAK 0 11.44
New York Giants D/STNYG vWAS 4 14.06 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI v PIT 21 15.50
(3) I'm Here for Beer (Bill / Joe) - Joe Burns Liar Liar 2 (Steamer / Mr. Steamer) - Bill Stanley
Drew Brees QB NOR VATL 26 2381 * Eli Manning QB NYG vWAS 17 1556 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @NOR 26 11.69 David Johnson RB ARl @BUF 26 2575 ¢
Lamar Miller RB HOU @NWE 14 1175 Michael Crabtree WR OAK @TEN 21 1488 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @TEN 10 1525 = Will Fuller WR HOU @NWE 6 763 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @NOR 2 1831 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG vWAS 18 1119 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA v SFO 13 9.00 * Graham Gano K CAR v MIN 6 981 *
Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ST KAN v NYJ 52 17.94 ~ Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v MIN 15 1425 *
Tom Brady QB NWE vHOU 0 1875 Ryan Fitzpatrick QB NYJ @KAN -9 6.69
Brock Osweiler QB HOU @NWE 5 9.00 Russell Wilson QB SEA vSFO 13 16.94
Rashad Jennings RB  NYG vWAS 0 775 Jeremy Hill RB CIN vDEN 19 11.25
Dion Lewis RB  NWE v HOU 0 3.00 Eddie Lacy RB GNB vDET 14 2.69
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR v MIN 0 844 Bilal Powell RB NYJ @KAN 13 12.25
Randall Cobb WR GNB vDET 4 888 Doug Baldwin WR SEA vSFO 36 16.25
Corey Coleman WR CLE @MIA 0 569 Phillip Dorsett WR IND vSDG 5 6.06
Devin ngchess WR CAR v MIN 0 488 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @CIN 36 13.50
Tyrell Williams WR SDG @IND 12 14.06 Michael Thomas WR NOR vATL 19 16.25
Dwayne Allen TE IND vSDG 6 6.69 Chris Boswell K PIT @PHI 4 738
Detroit Lions D/STDET @GNB 7 11.00 Pittsburgh Steelers ~ D/ST PIT ~ @PHI -3 1219
(4) O-Pine (Oder) - John Burns More Cow-Bill (Matt / Dan) - Matt / Dan
gyan Tt'anFnehill Sg X% V@ (r:\ILoER gg 152613 Matthew Stafford QB DET @GNB 37 17.75 *

evonta Freeman . Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL v CHI 21 2231 *
Larry Fitzgeréld WR ARl  @BUF 13 15.00 * Melvin Gordon RB SDG @IND 16 1531 *
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN vNYJ 7 650 Marvin Jones WR DET @GNB 52 1125 *
Golden Tate WR DET @GNB 8 1450 * Allen Robinson WR JAC VBAL 23 12.06 *
Chandler Catanzaro K ARl  @BUF 21 919 * Nick Novak K HOU @NWE 0 975 *
Los Angeles Rams ~ D/ISTLAR @TAM 14 1013 = Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN v DEN 7 10.00 *
Derek Carr QB OAK @TEN 10 18.50 Andy Dalton QB CIN VvDEN 9 17.06
Jameis Winston QB TAM VLAR 33 16.25 Devontae Booker RB DEN @CIN 2 850
Doug Martin RB TAM VLAR 0 494 Carlos Hyde RB SFO @SEA 26 12.00
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @CAR 0 0.56 Matt Jones RB WAS @NYG 9 5.00
Fozzy Whittaker RB CAR v MIN 10 4.19 Alfred Morris RB DAL v CHI 7 2.00
Allen Hurns WR JAC vBAL 8 6.06 Tavon Austin WR LAR @TAM 23 8.94
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @NOR 6 894 Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @DAL 12 8.94
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @CIN 28 14.38 Jarvis Landry WR MIA v CLE 31 15.13
Charles Clay TE BUF VARI 0 819 Willie Snead WR NOR VATL 0 11.88
Blair Walsh K~ SEA @CAR 6 4.00 Mason Crosby K GNB vDET 12 8.44
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Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB v DET 6 10.31

No More Suff-ering (Martee / RJ) - Chris Martineck

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @PHI 7 16.81 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @TAM 19 1144 =
Mark Ingram RB NOR vATL 21 1556 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL v CHI 13 1175 *
Jordan Matthews WR PHI VvPIT 9 1038 *
Brandon McManus K DEN @CIN 5 9.38 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @CIN 17 16.75 *
EJ Manuel QB BUF VARI 0 044
Dak Prescott QB DAL v CHI 21 17.81
Tony Romo QB DAL vCHI 0 0.25
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE v HOU 28 14.63
Arian Foster RB --- v CLE 0 094
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @CAR 7 8.63
Julian Edelman WR NWE v HOU 8 14.75
Josh Gordon WR CLE @MIA 0 0.00
DeVante Parker WR MIA vCLE 15 9.75
Tajae Sharpe WR TEN v OAK 7 6.25
Miami Dolphins D/IST MIA v CLE 8 12.00

Ty-Rod and a Half (Rod / Kip) - Thomas Kippley

Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vDET 24 2431 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN v OAK 28 18.69 *
Travis Benjamin WR SDG @IND 12 8.81 *
Eric Decker WR NYJ @KAN 4 2.56 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vDET 30 19.38 *
Dan Bailey K DAL v CHI 9 10.00 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @NWE 7 13.94 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC VvBAL 6 17.31
Derrick Henry RB TEN v OAK 4 6.00
Chris Ivory RB JAC vBAL 2 5.69
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC vBAL 4 7.88
Kamar Aiken WR BAL @JAC 1 3.81
John Brown WR ARl @BUF 13 6.44
Sammie Coates WR PIT @PHI 8 494
Sammy Watkins WR BUF VvARI 0 544
Robert Woods WR BUF VARI 11 744
Justin Tucker K BAL @JAC 21 14.19
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL @JAC 28 14.63
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Week 4 Los Angeles Rams D/IST LAR @ARI 18 10.13

(1) Lyin" Jeff and Crooked Eric (Stones) - Eric Stone (5) Old and Dubm (Tommy / Bob) - Tom Whetham / Bob Silver
Kirk Cousins QB WAS vCLE 13 2213 * Philip Rivers QB SDG vNOR 27 1756 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT v KAN 25 2019 C.J. Anderson RB DEN @TAM 10 600 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @WAS 25 1356  * Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG @MIN 5 2000 *
A.J. Green WR CIN v MIA 38 1288 Brandin Cooks WR NOR @SDG 6 16.63 *
DeSean Jackson WR WAS v CLE 1 12.38 * Mike Evans WR TAM v DEN 10 19.38 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @JAC 17 11.44 * Cairo Santos K KAN @P|T 2 9.31 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v BUF 4 1475 = Washington Redskins D/ST WAS v CLE 11 925 *
Joe Flacco QB BAL vOAK 25 1581 Tyrod Taylor QB BUF @NWE 14 17.56
Andrew Luck QB IND @JAC 20 20.56 Duke Johnson RB CLE @WAS 13 8.25
Matt Forte RB NYJ vSEA 5 1119 Jeremy Langford RB CHI VvDET 0 4.00
Darren Sproles RB PHI 0 o981 Latavius Murray RB OAK @BAL 3 1225
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT vKAN 6 6.00 Theo Riddick RB DET @CHI 9 9.44
Donte Moncrief WR IND @JAC 0 5.81 Charles Sims RB TAM v DEN 4 3.88
Kenny Stills WR MIA @CIN 18 11.19 Stefon Diggs WR MIN v NYG 9 12.69
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @NYJ 20 1231 Michael Floyd WR NWE vBUF 11 681
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vBUF 2 675 Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v IND 20 11.50
New York Jets D/STNYJ v SEA 4 875 Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK @BAL 4 944
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN v NYG 9 19.69 Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN @HOU 8 9.94

(2) 3 Guys from Gl and Clue-Les (Ken / Les / Jim) - Ken Gen@tks Screw (Bobby / Cork) - Mark Suffoletta
Carson Palmer QB ARl VLAR 11 16.31

* Cam Newton QB CAR @ATL 14 1650 *
LeSean McCoy RB  BUF @NWE 21 2013 * Spencer Ware RB KAN @PIT 10 11.88 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT v KAN 22 1975~ Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @ATL 11 1225 *
Steve Smith WR BAL v OAK 30 11.38 * T Y Hilton WR IND @JAC 16 18.44 *
Jordan Reed TE WAS vCLE 26 1006 * DeAndre Hopkins ~~ WR HOU v TEN 1 1238 *
Matt Bryant K~ ATL VvCAR 18 1313 * Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE v BUF 0 963 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl Vv LAR 12 18.94 * Seattle Seahawks DIST SEA @NYJ 20 13.56 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL vCAR 59 2475 Sam Bradford QB MIN VvNYG 13 14.25
Trevor Siemian QB DEN @TAM 6 13.38 Marcus Mariota QB TEN @HOU 7 1594
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vMIA 6 731 Jamaal Charles RB KAN @PIT 0 0.69
Thomas Rawls RB SEA @NYJ 0 463 Frank Gore RB IND @JAC 18 12.75
Terrance West RB BAL v OAK 19 9.88 Ryan Mathews RB PHI 0 8.69
Victor Cruz WR NYG @MIN 10 6.06 Mike Wallace WR BAL vOAK 10 13.06
Chris Hogan WR NWE vBUF 0 856 Markus Wheaton WR PIT v KAN 13 1.06
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ vSEA 18 9.56 Kevin White WR CHI vDET 11 2.25
Travis Kelce TE KAN @PIT 12 1513 Greg Olsen TE CAR @ATL 21 13.31
Dan Carpenter K~ BUF @NWE 12 675 Delanie Walker TE TEN @HOU 5 11.44
New York Giants D/STNYG @MIN 0 14.06 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 0 1550
(3) I'm Here for Beer (Bill / Joe) - Joe Burns Liar Liar 2 (Steamer / Mr. Steamer) - Bill Stanley
Drew Brees QB NOR @sSDG 8 2381 Eli Manning QB NYG @MIN 7 1556 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vTEN 13 1175 * Jeremy Hill RB CIN v MIA 7 1125 =
Amari Cooper WR OAK @BAL 9 1625 ~ David Johnson RB ARl VLAR 16 2575 *
Julio Jones WR ATL VvCAR 67 1831 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK @BAL 32 1488 *
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE @WAS 14 1306 ~ Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @TAM 21 1350 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA @NYJ 15 9.00 * Graham Gano K CAR @ATL 11 981 *
Detroit Lions D/STDET @CHI 16 1100 * Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @ATL 7 1425 *
Tom Brady QB NWE vBUF 0 1875 Carson Wentz QB PHI 0 13.44
Brock Osweiler QB HOU vTEN 12 9.00 Russell Wilson QB SEA @NYJ 30 16.94
Tevin Coleman RB ATL vCAR 5 11.69 Eddie Lacy RB GNB 0 269
Rashad Jennings RB NYG @MIN 0 775 Christine Michael RB GNB 18 8.38
Dion Lewis RB NWE v BUF 0 3.0 Doug Baldwin WR SEA @NYJ 9 16.25
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ATL 0 844 Jamison Crowder WR WAS vCLE 4 1250
Randall Cobb WR GNB 0 888 Will Fuller WR HOU v TEN 20 7.63
Corey Coleman WR CLE @WAS 0 569 Sterling Shepard WR NYG @MIN 7 1119
Tyrell Williams WR SDG vNOR 9 14.06 Michael Thomas WR NOR @SDG 13 16.25
Tyler Eifert TE CIN VvMIA 0 588 Chris Boswell K PIT VvKAN 5 7.38
Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ST KAN = @PIT 1 17.94 Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT v KAN 14 12.19
(4) O-Pine (Oder) - John Burns More Cow-Bill (Matt / Dan) - Matt / Dan
Derek Carr QB OAK @BAL 21 1850 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @CHI 5 17.75 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vCAR 15 17.81 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @SFO 23 2231 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL @SFO 9 1100 * Melvin Gordon RB SDG vNOR 23 1531 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VLAR 11 15.00 * Marvin Jones WR DET @CHI 12 11.25 *
Demaryius Thomas ~WR DEN @TAM 21 1438 * Allen Robinson WR JAC VIND 15 1206 *
Chandler Catanzaro K ARl VLAR 7 9.19 * Nick Novak K HOU v TEN 17 9.75 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF  @NWE 34 1281 * Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN v MIA 27 1000 *
Ryan Tannehill QB MIA @CIN 14 12.56 Andy Dalton QB CIN VMIA 14 17.06
Jameis Winston QB TAM vDEN 7 16.25 Carlos Hyde RB SFO v DAL 13 12.00
Doug Martin RB TAM v DEN 0 49 Matt Jones RB WAS vCLE 23 5.00
James White RB NWE v BUF 11 9.38 Alfred Morris RB DAL @SFO 3 2.00
Fozzy Whittaker RB CAR @ATL 17 4.9 Tavon Austin WR LAR @ARI 3 8.94
Adam Humphries WR TAM v DEN 1 794 Alshon Jeffery WR CHI VvDET 7 894
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN @PIT 12 6.50 Jarvis Landry WR MIA @CIN 13 15.13
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL vCAR 4 8.94 Willie Snead WR NOR @SDG 3 11.88
Golden Tate WR DET @CHI 3 14.50 Mason Crosby K GNB 0 844
Blair Walsh K SEA VvNYG 7 4.00 San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG v NOR 17 15.25

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 7/36



www.rtsports.com
Grand Island Football Pool 2016 Rosters

Fri Jun 9 7:54pm ET

- Fantasy
Spovts

Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB 0 10.31

No More Suff-ering (Martee / RJ) - Chris Martineck

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v KAN 43 16.81 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE v BUF 8 14.63 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @ARI 12 1144 =
Mark Ingram RB NOR @SDG 20 15.56 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA @CIN 4 9.75 *
Brandon McManus K DEN @TAM 9 9.38 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN @TAM 30 16.75 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL @SFO 16 17.81
Tony Romo QB DAL @SFO 0 025
Arian Foster RB --- @CIN 0 094
Jordan Howard RB CHI VvDET 19 14.88
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN VvNYG 17 8.63
Dez Bryant WR DAL @SFO 0 11.75
Julian Edelman WR NWE v BUF 2 1475
Josh Gordon WR CLE @WAS 0 0.00
Jordan Matthews WR PHI 0 10.38
Tajae Sharpe WR TEN @HOU 3 6.25
Miami Dolphins D/IST MIA  @CIN 2 12.00

Ty-Rod and a Half (Rod / Kip) - Thomas Kippley

Blake Bortles QB JAC VIND 26 17.31 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @HOU 23 18.69 *
Travis Benjamin WR SDG vNOR 8 881 *
John Brown WR ARl VLAR 27 6.44 *
Robert Woods WR BUF @NWE 15 744 =
Justin Tucker K BAL v OAK 8 14.19 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL v OAK 10 14.63 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 0 2431
Derrick Henry RB TEN @HOU 0 6.00
Chris Ivory RB JAC VvIND 2 5.69
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC VIND 15 7.88
Kamar Aiken WR BAL v OAK 3 381
Sammie Coates WR PIT vKAN 13 494
Eric Decker WR NYJ vSEA 0 256
Jordy Nelson WR GNB 0 19.38
Sammy Watkins WR BUF @NWE 0 5.44
Dan Bailey K DAL @SFO 6 10.00
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v TEN 23 13.94
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Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v BUF 7 10.13
Week 5 9
(1) Lyin* Jeff and Crooked Eric (Stones) - Eric Stone (5) Old and Dubm (Tommy / Bob) - Tom Whetham / Bob Silver
Andrew Luck QB IND vCHI 27 2056 * Philip Rivers QB SDG @OAK 29 1756 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  vNYJ 23 2019 ~ C.J. Anderson RB DEN vATL 9 600 *
AJ. Green WR CIN  @DAL 9 1288 * Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG @GNB 15 2000 *
DeSean Jackson WR WAS @BAL 6 1238 * Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ @PIT 9 1050 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @CLE 18 6.75 * Mike Evans WR TAM @CAR 21 19.38 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND v CHI 32 1144 > Mike Nugent K - BYE 2 000 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @CLE 24 1475 * Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN @MIA 31 994 *
Kirk Cousins QB WAS @BAL 11 2213 Tyrod Taylor QB BUF @LAR 12 17.56
Joe Flacco QB BAL VvWAS 11 1581 Duke Johnson RB CLE vNWE 4 825
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vNWE 4 13.56 Latavius Murray RB OAK vSDG 0 1225
Matt Forte RB NYJ @PIT 7 1119 Theo Riddick RB DET vPHI 24 9.44
Mike Gillislee RB BUF @LAR 5 731 Charles Sims RB TAM @CAR 0 388
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT vNYJ 0 6.00 Brandin Cooks WR NOR 0 16.63
Donte Moncrief WR IND vCHI 0 581 Stefon Diggs WR MIN v HOU 0 12.69
Kenny Stills WR MIA v TEN 0 1119 Michael Floyd WR NWE @CLE 0 681
Jimmy Graham TE SEA 0 1231 Cairo Santos K  KAN 0 931
New York Jets D/STNYJ @PIT 2 875 Chicago Bears D/STCHI @IND 10 11.44
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN v HOU 37 19.69 Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC 0 11.50

(2) 3 Guys from Gl and Clue-Les (Ken / Les / Jim) - Ken Gen@tks Screw (Bobby / Cork) - Mark Suffoletta

Matt Ryan QB ATL @DEN 16 2475 * Sam Bradford QB MIN vHOU 19 1425 =
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @LAR 23 20.13 * Frank Gore RB IND v CHI 8 12.75 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  vNYJ 21 1975 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR vTAM 12 1225 *
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ @PIT 28 9.56 * T Y Hilton WR IND v CHI 40 18.44 *
Jordan Reed TE WAS @BAL 13 1006 ~ DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @MIN 15 1238 *
Matt Bryant K ATL @DEN 13 1313 ~ Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @CLE 7 963 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI  @SFO 38 1894 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI ~@DET 20 1550 *
Carson Palmer QB ARl @SFO 0 1631 Marcus Mariota QB TEN @MIA 27 15.94
Trevor Siemian QB DEN VvATL 0 13.38 Cam Newton QB CAR vTAM 0 16.50
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @DAL 15 7.31 Jamaal Charles RB KAN 0 0.69
Terrance West RB BAL v WAS 11 9.88 Ryan Mathews RB PHI @DET 17 8.69
Victor Cruz WR NYG @GNB 0 6.06 Spencer Ware RB KAN 0 11.88
Chris Hogan WR NWE @CLE 18 8.56 Mike Wallace WR BAL vWAS 13 13.06
Brian Quick WR LAR vBUF 8 7.06 Markus Wheaton WR PIT  vNYJ 3 1.06
Steve Smith WR BAL v WAS 5 11.38 Kevin White WR CHI @IND 0 225
Travis Kelce TE KAN 0 1513 Greg Olsen TE CAR VTAM 33 13.31

Dan Carpenter K BUF @LAR 6 6.75 Delanie Walker TE TEN @MIA 17 11.44
New York Giants D/STNYG @GNB 3 14.06 Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA 0 13.56

(3) I'm Here for Beer (Bill / Joe) - Joe Burns Liar Liar 2 (Steamer / Mr. Steamer) - Bill Stanley
Tom Brady QB NWE @CLE 39 1875 * Carson Wentz QB PHI @DET 13 1344 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @MIN 3 1175~ David Johnson RB ARl @SFO 3 2575 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK vSDG 33 1525 * Eddie Lacy RB GNB vNYG 9 269 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @DEN 4 1831 ~ Michael Crabtree WR OAK vSDG 13 1488 *
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE vNWE 9 13.06 * Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vATL 15 1350 *
Josh Lambo K SDG @OAK 7 800 ~ Graham Gano K CAR vTAM 2 981 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET v PHI 15 1100 ~ Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT v NYJ 9 1219 *
Drew Brees QB NOR 0 2381 Eli Manning QB NYG @GNB 10 15.56
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @DEN 30 11.69 Russell Wilson QB SEA 0 16.94
Rashad Jennings RB NYG @GNB 0 775 Jeremy Hill RB CIN @DAL 1 11.25
Dion Lewis RB NWE @CLE 0 3.00 Christine Michael RB GNB VvNYG 0 838
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR VvTAM 0 844 Doug Baldwin WR SEA 0 16.25
Randall Cobb WR GNB vNYG 22 8.88 Will Euller WR HOU @MIN 1 763
Corey Coleman WR CLE vNWE 0 569 Sterling Shepard WR NYG @GNB 3 11.19
Tyrell Williams WR SDG @OAK 26 14.06 Michael Thomas WR NOR 0 16.25
Tyler Eifert TE CIN @DAL 0 588 Chris Boswell K PIT VvNYJ 9 7.38
Steven Hauschka K SEA 0 9.00 Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM  @CAR 9 1350
Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ST KAN 0 17.94 Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v TAM 7 14.25

(4) O-Pine (Oder) - John Burns More Cow-Bill (Matt / Dan) - Matt / Dan

Derek Carr QB OAK vSDG 30 1850 * Matthew Stafford QB DET VPHI 18 17.75 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @DEN 19 1781 ~ Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VvCIN 42 2231 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL VvCIN 15 1100 ~ Melvin Gordon RB SDG @OAK 14 1531 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v ATL 14 1438 * Marvin Jones WR DET v PHI 12 1125 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vHOU 3 1263 * Jarvis Landry WR MIA VvTEN 5 1513 *
Chandler Catanzaro K ARl  @SFO 7 919 * Mason Crosby K GNB v NYG 12 844 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF  @LAR 30 1281 * Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB v NYG 22 1031 *
Ryan Tannehill QB MIA VvTEN 1 12.56 Andy Dalton QB CIN @DAL 19 17.06
Jameis Winston QB TAM @CAR 16 16.25 Carlos Hyde RB SFO VARI 21 12.00
Doug Martin RB TAM @CAR 0 49 Matt Jones RB WAS @BAL 7  5.00
James White RB NWE @CLE 12 938 Alfred Morris RB DAL VvCIN 3 200
Fozzy Whittaker RB CAR vTAM 5 419 Tavon Austin WR LAR VBUF 14 8.94
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @SFO 27 15.00 Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @IND 12 894
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN 0 650 Allen Robinson WR JAC 0 12.06
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @DEN 7 894 Willie Snead WR NOR 0 11.88
Golden Tate WR DET vPHI 6 14.50 Nick Novak K HOU @MIN 7 975
Blair Walsh K SEA vHOU 7 4.00 Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/ST CIN  @DAL 2 10.00
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San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG @OAK 9 15.25

No More Suff-ering (Martee / RJ) - Chris Martineck

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v NYJ 39 1681 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR vBUF 18 1144 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @IND 27 14.88 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @CLE 8 14.75 *
Jordan Matthews WR PHI @DET 10 10.38 *
Brandon McManus K DEN v ATL 14 938 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v ATL 7 1675 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL VvCIN 18 17.81
Tony Romo QB DAL VvCIN 0 0.25
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @CLE 8 14.63
Arian Foster RB --- v TEN 0 094
Mark Ingram RB NOR 0 15.56
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN vHOU 5 8.63
Dez Bryant WR DAL vCIN 0 11.75
Josh Gordon WR CLE vNWE 0 0.00
DeVante Parker WR MIA VvTEN 9 975
Tajae Sharpe WR TEN @MIA 3 6.25
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA v TEN 15 12.00

Ty-Rod and a Half (Rod / Kip) - Thomas Kippley

Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VNYG 14 2431 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @MIA 21 18.69 *
John Brown WR ARl @SFO 2 6.44 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vNYG 12 1938 *
Robert Woods WR BUF @LAR 4 7.44 *
Justin Tucker K BAL v WAS 4 14.19 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL v WAS 11 14.63 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC 0 1731
Derrick Henry RB TEN @MIA 5 6.00
Chris Ivory RB JAC 0 5.69
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC 0 7.88
Travis Benjamin WR SDG @OAK 21 8.81
Sammie Coates WR PIT vNYJ 37 494
Eric Decker WR NYJ @PIT 0 2.56
Sammy Watkins WR BUF @LAR 0 5.44
Martellus Bennett TE NWE @CLE 29 10.38
Dan Bailey K DAL Vv CIN 4 10.00
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @MIN 4 13.94
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Rams D/STLAR @DET 5 10.13
Week 6 Los Angeles @

(1) Lyin" Jeff and Crooked Eric (Stones) - Eric Stone (5) Old and Dubm (Tommy / Bob) - Tom Whetham / Bob Silver
Andrew Luck QB IND @HOU 24 2056 * Philip Rivers QB SDG vDEN 10 1756 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  @MIA 18 2019 * C.J. Anderson RB DEN @SDG 10 600 *
A.J. Green WR CIN  @NWE 14 1288 Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG v BAL 58 20.00 *
DeSean Jackson WR WAS v PHI 9 12.38 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR v CAR 41 16.63 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA VATL 14 1231 ~ Michael Floyd WR NWE vCIN 9 681 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @HOU 12 11.44 * Cairo Santos K KAN @OAK 9 9.31 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v CIN 14 14.75 * Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN v CLE 15 9.94 *
Kirk Cousins QB WAS v PHI 15 22.13 Tyrod Taylor QB BUF vSFO 22 17.56

Joe Flacco QB BAL @NYG 17 1581 Duke Johnson RB CLE @TEN 15 825
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @TEN 5 13.56 Latavius Murray RB OAK VvKAN 0 1225
Matt Forte RB NYJ @ARI 2 1119 Theo Riddick RB DET VLAR 0 944
Mike Gillislee RB BUF vSFO 16 7.31 Charles Sims RB TAM 0 3.88
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT @MIA 1 6.00 Stefon Diggs WR MIN 0 12.69
Donte Moncrief WR IND @HOU 0 581 Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ @ARI 7 10.50
Kenny Stills WR MIA VvPIT 3 11.19 Mike Evans WR TAM 0 19.38

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vCIN 34 6.75 Mike Nugent K - BYE 5 0.00
New York Jets D/STNYJ @ARI 0 875 Chicago Bears D/ST CHI v JAC 13 11.44
Minnesota Vikings ~ D/ST MIN 0 19.69 Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @CHI 2 11.50

(2) 3 Guys from Gl and Clue-Les (Ken / Les / Jim) - Ken Gen@tks Screw (Bobby / Cork) - Mark Suffoletta
Carson Palmer QB ARl VvNYJ 11 16.31 * Cam Newton QB CAR @NOR 28 16.50 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF vSFO 39 2013 ~ Jamaal Charles RB KAN @OAK 11 069 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  @MIA 7 1975 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @NOR 16 1225 *
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ @ARI 10 9.56 * T Y Hilton WR IND @HOU 7 18.44 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @OAK 6 1513 * Greg Olsen TE CAR @NOR 15 13.31 *
Dan Carpenter K BUF VvSFO 10 675 ~ Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE v CIN 11 963 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl v NYJ 17 1894 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI ~@WAS 22 1550 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL @SEA 32 2475 Sam Bradford QB MIN 0 14.25
Trevor Siemian QB DEN @SDG 12 13.38 Marcus Mariota QB TEN VCLE 29 15.94
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @NWE 12 7.31 Frank Gore RB IND @HOU 14 12.75
Terrance West RB BAL @NYG 25 9.88 Ryan Mathews RB PHI @WAS 6 8.69
Victor Cruz WR NYG vBAL 6 6.06 Spencer Ware RB KAN @OAK 26 11.88
Chris Hogan WR NWE vCIN 4 856 DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vIND 16 12.38
Brian Quick WR LAR @DET 1 7.06 Mike Wallace WR BAL @NYG 13 13.06
Steve Smith WR BAL @NYG 0 1138 Markus Wheaton WR PIT @MIA 0 106
Jordan Reed TE WAS v PHI 0 10.06 Kevin White WR CHI vJAC 0 225
Matt Bryant K ATL @SEA 6 1313 Delanie Walker TE TEN VvCLE 3 11.44
New York Giants D/STNYG v BAL 4 14.06 Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v ATL 14 1356

(3) I'm Here for Beer (Bill / Joe) - Joe Burns Liar Liar 2 (Steamer / Mr. Steamer) - Bill Stanley
Tom Brady QB NWE vCIN 30 1875 * Russell Wilson QB SEA VATL 10 16.94 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vIND 33 1175~ David Johnson RB ARl vNYJ 41 2575 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB v DAL 17 888 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA VATL 7 1625 =
Amari Cooper WR OAK vKAN 25 1525 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK v KAN 3 1488 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @SEA 30 1831 * Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @SDG 8 1350 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA VATL 10 9.00 * Chris Boswell K PIT @MIA 1  7.38 *
Detroit Lions D/STDET vLAR 5 1100 * Pittsburgh Steelers  D/ISTPIT ~ @MIA 6 1219 *
Drew Brees QB NOR vCAR 49 2381 Eli Manning QB NYG vBAL 43 15.56
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @SEA 2 11.69 Carson Wentz QB PHI @WAS 7 13.44
Rashad Jennings RB NYG vBAL 7 775 Jeremy Hill RB CIN @NWE 4 11.25
Dion Lewis RB NWE v CIN 0 3.00 Eddie Lacy RB GNB v DAL 7  2.69
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @NOR 18 844 Christine Michael RB GNB v DAL 20 8.38
Corey Coleman WR CLE @TEN 0 5.69 Will Euller WR HOU vIND 0 7.63
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE @TEN 26 13.06 Sterling Shepard WR NYG vBAL 6 11.19
Tyrell Williams WR SDG vDEN 5 14.06 Michael Thomas WR NOR vCAR 17 16.25
Tyler Eifert TE CIN @NWE 0 5.88 Graham Gano K CAR @NOR 7 9.81
Josh Lambo K~ SDG vDEN 13 8.00 Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM 0 1350
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @OAK 15 17.94 Carolina Panthers D/IST CAR @NOR 4 14.25

(4) O-Pine (Oder) - John Burns More Cow-Bill (Matt / Dan) - Matt / Dan

Derek Carr QB OAK VvKAN 9 1850 Matthew Stafford QB DET VLAR 24 1775 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @SEA 8 1781 ~ Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @GNB 24 2231 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VvNYJ 10 15.00 * Melvin Gordon RB SDG v DEN 9 15.31 *
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN @OAK 7 650 * Marvin Jones WR DET VLAR 8 11.25 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @SDG 8 14.38 * Allen Robinson WR JAC @CHI 7 12.06 *
Chandler Catanzaro K ARl vNYJ 4 919 * Nick Novak K HOU v IND 8 975 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v SFO 14 1281 ~ San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG v DEN 23 1525 *
Ryan Tannehill QB MIA VvPIT 10 12.56 Andy Dalton QB CIN @NWE 19 17.06
Jameis Winston QB TAM 0 16.25 Carlos Hyde RB SFO @BUF 5 12.00
Doug Martin RB  TAM 0 49 Matt Jones RB  WAS v PHI 21 5.00
James White RB NWE v CIN 24 9.38 Alfred Morris RB DAL @GNB 0 2.00
Fozzy Whittaker RB CAR @NOR 1 419 Tavon Austin WR LAR @DET 5 8.94
Cole Beasley WR DAL @GNB 21 11.00 Alshon Jeffery WR CHI VvJAC 16  8.94
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @SEA 15 894 Jarvis Landry WR MIA VPIT 16 15.13
Golden Tate WR DET VLAR 36 14.50 Willie Snead WR NOR v CAR 8 11.88

Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 0 1263 Mason Crosby K  GNB vDAL 11  8.44
Blair Walsh K SEA 0 4.0 Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/ST CIN ~ @NWE 3 10.00
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Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB v DAL 7 1031

No More Suff-ering (Martee / RJ) - Chris Martineck

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @MIA 7 16.81 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @DET 12 1144 =
Jordan Howard RB CHI vJAC 10 14.88 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE v CIN 7 1475 *
Jordan Matthews WR PHI @WAS 10 10.38 *
Brandon McManus K DEN @SDG 9 9.38 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @SDG 17 16.75 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL @GNB 16 17.81
Tony Romo QB DAL @GNB 0 025
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE v CIN 14 14.63
Arian Foster RB --- v PIT 3 094
Mark Ingram RB NOR v CAR 7 15.56
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN 0 8.63
Dez Bryant WR DAL @GNB 0 1175
Josh Gordon WR CLE @TEN 0 0.00
DeVante Parker WR MIA VvPIT 7 975
Tajae Sharpe WR TEN vCLE 0 6.25
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA  VvPIT 15 12.00

Ty-Rod and a Half (Rod / Kip) - Thomas Kippley

Aaron Rodgers QB GNB v DAL 11 2431 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN v CLE 11 1869 *
John Brown WR ARl v NYJ 10 644 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB v DAL 11 1938 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE vCIN 9 1038 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @NYG 11 14.19 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v IND 9 1394 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC @CHI 14 17.31
Derrick Henry RB TEN v CLE 4 6.00
Chris Ivory RB JAC @CHI 10 5.69
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @CHI 3 788
Travis Benjamin WR SDG vDEN 4 881
Sammie Coates WR PIT @MIA 0 494
Eric Decker WR NYJ @ARI 0 2.56
Sammy Watkins WR BUF v SFO 0 544
Robert Woods WR BUF v SFO 14 744
Dan Bailey K DAL @GNB 13 10.00
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL @NYG 8 14.63
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Week 7

(1) Lyin" Jeff and Crooked Eric (Stones) - Eric Stone (5) Old and Dubm (Tommy / Bob) - Tom Whetham / Bob Silver
Kirk Cousins QB WAS @DET 29 2213 * Philip Rivers QB SDG @ATL 19 17.56 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT v NWE 24 20.19 * C.J. Anderson RB DEN vHOU 18 6.00 *
A.J. Green WR CIN vCLE 38 12.88 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @LAR 9 20.00 *
DeSean Jackson WR WAS @DET 8 12.38 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR @KAN 17 16.63 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @PIT 20 6.75 * Mike Evans WR TAM @SFO 27 19.38 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @TEN 10 1144 * Cairo Santos K KAN v NOR 10 931 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  @PHI 21 1969 * Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN v IND 1 994 ~*
Joe Flacco QB BAL @NYJ 3 1581 Tyrod Taylor QB BUF @MIA 30 17.56
Andrew Luck QB IND @TEN 32 20.56 Jay Ajayi RB MIA vBUF 36 15.06
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @CIN 15 13.56 Devontae Booker RB DEN vHOU 14  8.50
Matt Forte RB NYJ vBAL 33 11.19 Duke Johnson RB CLE @CIN 6 825
Mike Gillislee RB BUF @MIA 2 731 Latavius Murray RB OAK @JAC 17 12.25
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT vNWE 0 6.00 Theo Riddick RB DET vWAS 0 944
Allen Hurns WR JAC v OAK 8 6.06 Stefon Diggs WR MIN @PHI 3 12.69
Donte Moncrief WR IND @TEN 0 581 Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ vBAL 18 10.50
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @ARI 10 1231 Michael Floyd WR NWE @PIT 11 681
New York Jets D/STNYJ vBAL 19 875 Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @GNB 14 11.44
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @PIT 3 14.75 Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v OAK 3 11.50

(2) 3 Guys from GI and Clue-Les (Ken / Les / Jim) - Ken Gen@aks Screw (Bobby / Cork) - Mark Suffoletta

Matt Ryan QB ATL vSDG 11 24.75 * Marcus Mariota QB TEN vVvIND 17 15.94 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @MIA 1 2013 * Spencer Ware RB KAN vNOR 22 1188 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT vNWE 21 19.75 * T Y Hilton WR IND @TEN 30 1844 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE @PIT 4 856 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @DEN 8 1238 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vNOR 4 1513 * Mike Wallace WR BAL @NYJ 25 13.06 *
Dan Carpenter K BUF @MIA 5 675 * Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @PIT 3 963 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl v SEA 9 1894 * Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @ARI 5 1356 *
Carson Palmer QB ARl VSEA 18 16.31 Sam Bradford QB MIN @PHI 9 14.25
Trevor Siemian QB DEN vHOU 9 13.38 Cam Newton QB CAR 0 16.50
Giovani Bernard RB CIN VvCLE 14 731 Jamaal Charles RB KAN vNOR 0 0.69
Terrance West RB BAL @NYJ 1 9.88 Frank Gore RB IND @TEN 18 12.75
Victor Cruz WR NYG @LAR 10 6.06 Ryan Mathews RB PHI v MIN 8 8.69
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ vBAL 6 9.56 Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR 0 1225
Brian Quick WR LAR VvNYG 13 7.06 Markus Wheaton WR PIT vNWE 0 1.06
Steve Smith WR BAL @NYJ 0 11.38 Kevin White WR CHI @GNB 0 225
Jordan Reed TE WAS @DET 0 10.06 Greg Olsen TE CAR 0 1331
Matt Bryant K ATL v SDG 13 13.13 Delanie Walker TE TEN vIND 20 11.44
New York Giants D/ISTNYG @LAR 31 14.06 Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI v MIN 44 15.50

(3) I'm Here for Beer (Bill / Joe) - Joe Burns Liar Liar 2 (Steamer / Mr. Steamer) - Bill Stanley
Tom Brady QB NWE @PIT 19 1875 * Eli Manning QB NYG @LAR 7 1556 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN VvIND 23 18.69 * David Johnson RB ARl v SEA 27 25.75 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB v CHI 27 888 * Christine Michael RB GNB v CHI 8 838 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @JAC 6 1525 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK @JAC 22 1488 *
Julio Jones WR ATL v SDG 32 1831 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @KAN 26 16.25 *
Josh Lambo K SDG @ATL 17 800 * Dustin Hopkins K WAS @DET 5 1044 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v NOR 12 1794 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM  @SFO 24 13.50 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB v CHI 27 2431 Carson Wentz QB PHI v MIN 4 13.44
Tevin Coleman RB ATL v SDG 17 11.69 Russell Wilson QB SEA @ARI 10 16.94
Derrick Henry RB TEN VvIND 0 6.00 Jeremy Hill RB CIN VvCLE 40 11.25
Dion Lewis RB NWE @PIT 0 3.00 Eddie Lacy RB GNB v CHI 0 269
Lamar Miller RB HOU @DEN 9 1175 Doug Baldwin WR SEA @ARI 12 16.25
Corey Coleman WR CLE @CIN 0 5.69 Kenny Britt WR LAR VvNYG 7 1213
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE @CIN 3 13.06 Will Fuller WR HOU @DEN 6 7.63
Tyrell Williams WR SDG @ATL 24 14.06 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v HOU 12 13.50
Tyler Eifert TE CIN vCLE 1 5.88 Graham Gano K CAR 0 981
Steven Hauschka K SEA @ARI 7 9.00 Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 0 10.31
Detroit Lions D/ST DET v WAS 7 11.00 Washington Redskins D/ST WAS @DET 9 925

(4) O-Pine (Oder) - John Burns More Cow-Bill (Matt / Dan) - Matt / Dan

Derek Carr QB OAK @JAC 11 1850 * Andy Dalton QB CIN VvCLE 31 17.06 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL v SDG 14 17.81 * Melvin Gordon RB SDG @ATL 32 15.31 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl v SEA 16 15.00 * Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @GNB 6 894 *
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN v NOR 8 6.50 * Marvin Jones WR DET vWAS 13 11.25 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v HOU 15 1438 * Allen Robinson WR JAC v OAK 2 1206 *
Blair Walsh K SEA @PHI 6 4.00 * Mason Crosby K GNB v CHI 9 844 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @MIA -4 1281 * Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN v CLE 10 10.00 *
Ryan Tannehill QB MIA vBUF 21 12.56 Matthew Stafford QB DET vWAS 17 17.75
Jameis Winston QB TAM @SFO 17 16.25 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 0 2231
Doug Martin RB TAM @SFO 0 494 Carlos Hyde RB SFO vTAM 0 12.00
James White RB NWE @PIT 11 9.38 Matt Jones RB WAS @DET 2 5.00
Cole Beasley WR DAL 0 11.00 Alfred Morris RB DAL 0 2.00
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL v SDG 3 894 Tavon Austin WR LAR VvNYG 22 894
Golden Tate WR DET vWAS 15 14.50 Jarvis Landry WR MIA v BUF 14 15.13

Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @PHI 10 12.63 Willie Snead WR NOR @KAN 17 11.88
Chandler Catanzaro K ARI v SEA 10 9.19 Nick Novak K HOU @DEN 11 9.75

Los Angeles Rams D/IST LAR v NYG 12 10.13 San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG @ATL 9 15.25
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Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB v CHI 21 10.31

No More Suff-ering (Martee / RJ) - Chris Martineck

Brian Hoyer QB CHI @GNB 1 5.94 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @PIT 26 14.63 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR VNYG 14 1144 *
Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @SFO 22 550 *
Cameron Meredith WR CHI @GNB 2 11.94 *
Brandon McManus K DEN v HOU 9 938 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v HOU 15 16.75 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 0 17.81
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT  vNWE 0 16.81
Tony Romo QB DAL 0 0.25
Arian Foster RB --- v BUF 1 094
Jordan Howard RB CHI @GNB 2 14.88
Mark Ingram RB NOR @KAN 17 15.56
Dez Bryant WR DAL 0 11.75
Julian Edelman WR NWE @PIT 15 14.75
Jordan Matthews WR PHI v MIN 4 10.38
DeVante Parker WR MIA v BUF 5 975
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA v BUF 15 12.00

Ty-Rod and a Half (Rod / Kip) - Thomas Kippley

Drew Brees QB NOR @KAN 26 23.81 *
Chris Ivory RB JAC v OAK 6 569 *
Travis Benjamin WR SDG @ATL 9 8.81 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB v CHI 1 1938 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE Q@PIT 1 10.38 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @NYJ 19 14.19 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @NYJ 34 14.63 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC vOAK 9 17.31
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR 0 844
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC v OAK 3 7.88
John Brown WR ARl v SEA 0 6.44
Sammie Coates WR PIT vNWE 1 494
Justin Hunter WR BUF @MIA 4 3.00
Sammy Watkins WR BUF @MIA 0 5.44
Robert Woods WR BUF @MIA 0 7.44
Coby Fleener TE NOR @KAN 6 8.13
Dan Bailey K DAL 0 10.00
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @DEN 3 13.94
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Week 8 Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 0 10.13

(1) Lyin" Jeff and Crooked Eric (Stones) - Eric Stone (5) Old and Dubm (Tommy / Bob) - Tom Whetham / Bob Silver
Andrew Luck QB IND vKAN 18 2056 * Tyrod Taylor QB BUF vNWE 20 1756 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ @CLE 21 1119~ Devontae Booker RB DEN vSDG 18 850 *
A.J. Green WR CIN  vWAS 24 1288 * Latavius Murray RB OAK @TAM 11 1225 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @NOR 6 1231 = Brandin Cooks WR NOR v SEA 13 16.63 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @BUF 26 6.75 * Mike Evans WR TAM v OAK 11 19.38 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND v KAN 2 11.44 * Cairo Santos K KAN @|ND 13 9.31 *
Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN ~ @CHI -1 1969 ¢ Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN v JAC 7 994
Kirk Cousins QB WAS @CIN 35 2213 Philip Rivers QB SDG @DEN 8 17.56

Joe Flacco QB BAL 0 1581 Jay Ajayi RB MIA 0 15.06
Le'Veon Bell RB  PIT 0 2019 C.J. Anderson RB DEN vSDG 0 6.00
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE VvNYJ 12 13.56 Duke Johnson RB CLE vNYJ 16 8.25
Mike Gillislee RB BUF v NWE 16 7.31 Theo Riddick RB DET @HOU 25 9.44
DeAngelo Williams ~ RB  PIT 0 6.00 Odell BeckhamJr. ~ WR NYG 0 20.00
Allen Hurns WR JAC @TEN 21  6.06 Stefon Diggs WR MIN @CHI 22 12.69
DeSean Jackson WR WAS @CIN 7 12.38 Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ @CLE 19 10.50
Donte Moncrief WR IND v KAN 13 581 Michael Floyd WR NWE @BUF 0 681
New York Jets D/STNYJ @CLE 5 875 Chicago Bears D/ST CHI v MIN 17 11.44
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @BUF 4 1475 Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC  @TEN -6 11.50

(2) 3 Guys from Gl and Clue-Les (Ken / Les / Jim) - Ken Gen@tks Screw (Bobby / Cork) - Mark Suffoletta

Matt Ryan QB ATL VvGNB 25 2475 * Cam Newton QB CAR VARI 12 1650 *
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vWAS 12 731 * Spencer Ware RB KAN @IND 5 11.88 *
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ @CLE 10 956 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR VARI 9 1225 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @IND 26 15.13 * T Y Hilton WR IND v KAN 3 18.44 *
iﬂorga‘; Re?d lE XVTALS @C(;:’I\ll\il3 ig ig-gg DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vDET 8 1238 *
att bryan v . Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @BUF 17  9.63 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI  @CAR 8 1894 * phigdemhia Eagles D/STPHI @DAL 1 1550 *
Carson Palmer QB ARl @CAR 26 16.31 Sam Bradford QB MIN @CHI 15 14.25
Trevor Siemian QB DEN vSDG 8 13.38 Marcus Mariota QB TEN vJAC 20 15.94
LeSean McCoy RB BUF vNWE 0 2013 Jamaal Charles RB KAN @IND 0 069
Terrance West RB  BAL 0 988 Frank Gore RB IND VKAN 13 1275
C_nttonig Brown wg 'F\’IIJG 8 12-32 Ryan Mathews RB PHI @DAL 7 8.69
ictor Cruz . Mike Wallace WR BAL 0 13.06
Chris Hogan WR NWE @BUF 21 856 Markus Wheaton WR PIT 0 1.06
Brian Quick WR LAR 0 7.06 Greg Olsen TE CAR VARI 2 1331
Steve Smith WR BAL 0 11.38 Delanie Walker TE TEN vJAC 11 11.44
Dan Carpenter K BUF vNWE 5 675 Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @TAM 6 10.06
New York Giants D/ST NYG 0 14.06 Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @NOR 17 13.56
(3) I'm Here for Beer (Bill / Joe) - Joe Burns Liar Liar 2 (Steamer / Mr. Steamer) - Bill Stanley
Tom Brady QB NWE @BUF 39 1875 * Russell Wilson QB SEA @NOR 8 16.94 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN vJAC 24 1869 * David Johnson RB ARl @CAR 17 2575 +
Amari Cooper WR OAK @TAM 42 1525 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA @NOR 9 1625 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vGNB 5 1831 ~ Michael Crabtree WR OAK @TAM 21 1488 *
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE VvNYJ 21 13.06 * Michael Thomas WR NOR v SEA 12 1625 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA @NOR 9 9.00 * Graham Gano K CAR Vv ARI 19 0981 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  @IND 23 1794 * Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL v PHI 14 1031 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @ATL 29 24.31 Eli Mannin B NYG 0 15.56
Tevin Coleman RB ATL v GNB 0 11.69 Carson Wegmz 83 PHI @DAL 11 13.44
Derrick Henry RB TEN vJAC 18 6.00 Jeremy Hill RB CIN vWAS 13 11.25
Dion Lewis RB NWE @BUF 0 3.00 Christine Michael RB GNB @ATL 10 8.38
;amgrlll\ﬂglegb \F/?VBR ggg V@ IiETTL 15 1;-;2 Davante Adams WR GNB @ATL 19 16.13
anaall Lol - Kenny Britt WR LAR 0 12.13
Corey Coleman WR CLE vNYJ 0 5.69 will Fﬁller WR HOU v DET 3 763
Tyrell Williams WR SDG @DEN 1 14.06 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v SDG 10 13.50
Tyler Eifert TE CIN VvWAS 28 588 Dustin Hopkins K  WAS @CIN 10 10.44
Josh Lambo K~ SDG @DEN 1 8.00 Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM v OAK -13 1350
Detroit Lions D/STDET @HOU 16 11.00 Washington Redskins D/ST WAS @CIN 9 925
(4) O-Pine (Oder) - John Burns More Cow-Bill (Matt / Dan) - Matt / Dan
Jameis Winston QB TAM v OAK 17 1625 * Andy Dalton QB CIN vWAS 19 17.06 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL v GNB 19 17.81 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL v PHI 18 22.31 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL v PHI 9 1100 * Melvin Gordon RB SDG @DEN 22 1531 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @CAR 17 15.00 * Marvin Jones WR DET gHOU 6 11.25 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v SDG 12 14.38 * Allen Robinson WR JAC @TEN 13 12.06 *
Chandler Catanzaro K ARl  @CAR 2 919 = Mason Crosby K GNB @ATL 6 844 *
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL v GNB 9 1181 * Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN v WAS -4 10.00 *
Derek Carr QB OAK @TAM 55 18.50 Matthew Stafford QB DET @HOU 12 17.75
Ryan Tannehill QB MIA 0 12.56 Carlos Hyde RB SFO 0 12.00
Doug Martin RB TAM v OAK 0 4.94 Matt Jones RB WAS @CIN 0 5.00
James White RB NWE @BUF 4 938 Alfred Morris RB DAL vVPHI 0 200
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN @IND 13 6.50 Tavon Austin WR LAR 0 8.94
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL vGNB 23  8.94 Alshon Jeffery WR CHI v MIN 16 8.94
Golden Tate WR DET @HOU 11 14.50 Jarvis Landry WR MIA 0 15.13
glyle wc:oil:)h lE g/llE’\A ggﬂ: 2 1421'83 Willie Snead WR NOR v SEA 11 11.88
air wals . Nick Novak K HOU v DET 8 975
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v NWE 10 1281 San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG @DEN 24 15.25
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Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB @ATL 4 10.31

No More Suff-ering (Martee / RJ) - Chris Martineck

Dak Prescott QB DAL vPHI 23 17.81 *
Matt Asiata RB MIN @CHI 9 738 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @BUF 9 14.63 *
Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM v OAK 12 550 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL v PHI 24 1175 *
Brandon McManus K DEN v SDG 9 938 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v SDG 27 16.75 *
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 0 16.81
Tony Romo QB DAL v PHI 0 0.25
Arian Foster RB --- 0 094
Todd Gurley RB LAR 0 11.44
Jordan Howard RB CHI v MIN 34 14.88
Mark Ingram RB NOR v SEA 0 15.56
Julian Edelman WR NWE @BUF 13 14.75
Jordan Matthews WR PHI @DAL 22 10.38
Cameron Meredith WR CHI v MIN 3 11.94
DeVante Parker WR MIA 0 975
Miami Dolphins D/IST MIA 0 12.00

Ty-Rod and a Half (Rod / Kip) - Thomas Kippley

Drew Brees QB NOR v SEA 18 23.81 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR VARI 22 8.44 *
John Brown WR ARl @CAR 14 6.44 *
Ty Montgomery WR GNB @ATL 0 850 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @ATL 18 19.38 *
Dan Bailey K DAL v PHI 13 1000 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v DET 7 13.94 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC @TEN 32 17.31
Chris Ivory RB JAC @TEN 1 5.69
Robert Kelley RB WAS @CIN 13 7.75
Travis Benjamin WR SDG @DEN 13 8.81
Sammie Coates WR PIT 0 494
Justin Hunter WR BUF vNWE 1 3.00
Sammy Watkins WR BUF vNWE 0 544
Martellus Bennett TE NWE @BUF 7 10.38
Coby Fleener TE NOR v SEA 7 813
Justin Tucker K BAL 0 14.19
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 0 14.63
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D/IST ATL TAM 10 11.81
Week 9 Atlanta Falcons @
(1) Lyin Jeff and Crooked Eric (Stones) - Eric Stone (5) Old and Dubm (Tommy / Bob) - Tom Whetham / Bob Silver
Andrew Luck QB IND @GNB 9 2056 * Philip Rivers OB SDG vTEN 6 1785+
Matt bt RE PO @B 122019~ Jay Ajayi RB MIA VvNYJ 26 15.06 *
part Fote RE NYJ @MIA 19 1119~ Odell Beckham Jr.  WR NYG v PHI 20 2000 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND @GNB 13 581 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR @SFO PRI
Jimmy Graham TE SEA vBUF 33 1231 * Mike Evans WR TAM v ATL 43 1093 -
Adam Vinatieri K IND @GNB 7 1144 * Cairo Santos K KAN vaAG sons
Mirniesota Vikings DISTMIN v DET 8 19.69 * Tennessee Titans DISTTEN @SDG 4 994 *
Kirk Cousins QB WAS 0 2213 Tyrod Taylor OB BUF @SEA 9 1756

Joe Flaceo QB BAL vPIT 20 1581 C.J. Anderson RB DEN @OAK 0 600
isaiah Growell RB CLE VDAL 10 1356 Devontae Booker RB DEN @OAK 3 850
Mike Gillislee RB BUF @SEA 10 731 Duke Johnson RB CLE VDAL e
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT @BAL 0 6.00 Latavius Murray RE OAK vDEN 31 1208

A Green WRCIN 0 12.88 Theo Riddick RBE DET @MIN 8 944
bty WA o o0 Stefon Diggs WR MIN vDET 22 12.69
DeSean Jackson WR WAS 0 12.38 Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ Q@MIA 3 1020

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE 0 6.75 Michael Floyd WR NWE o 6ol
New York Jets D/ISTNYJ @MIA 9 875 Chicago Bears DIST CHI 0 1144
New England Patriots DIST NWE 0 1475 Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @KAN 13 11.50

(2) 3 Guys from Gl and Clue-Les (Ken / Les / Jim) - Ken Gen@tks Screw (Bobby / Cork) - Mark Suffoletta
LeSean M R BUF Geth Sonn . Cam Newton QB CAR @LAR 13 1650 *
PR e RB BUF @SEA 15 2018+ Frank Gore RB IND @GNB 19 1275 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  @BAL 21 1975 ¢ Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @LAR 12 1225 *
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ @MIA 9 956 * T Y Hilton WR IND @GNB 12 lsas
Travis Kelce TE KAN vJAC 10 1513 ~* Mike Wallace WR BAL vPIT 30 1308 *
v K AL @TAM 20 1313 = Sebastian Janikowski K~ OAK v DEN 12 1006 *
New York Giants D/ST NYG v PHI 7 14.06 * Seattle Seahawks DIST SEA v BUF 1o 1356 N
Carson Palmer QB ARI 0 16.31 Sam Bradford OB MIN vDET 14 1408
Trevor Siemian QB DEN @OAK 23 13.38 Marcus Mariota OB TEN @SDG 30 1504
Giovani Bernard RB CIN 0 731 Jammal Charles BB KAN vIAC 0 e
Terrance West RB BAL VvPIT 3 988 Ryan Mathews RB PHI @NYG 7 869
Victor Cruz WR NYG vPHI 5 6.06 Spencer Ware REB KAN v JAC 0 1188
Chiis Hogan WRNWE 0 856 DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 0 12.38
Brian Quick WR LAR v CAR 8 7.06 Markus Wheaton WR PIT @BAL o 106
Steve Smith WR BAL VvPIT 10 11.38 Greg Olsen TE CAR @LAR o 139
Jordan Reed TE WAS 0 10.06 Delanie Walker TE TEN @SDG 14 11.44

Dan Carpenter K BUF ~ @SEA 5 675 Stephen Gostkowski K NWE 0 963
Arizona Cardinals DIST ARI 0 18.94 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI @NYG 11 15.50

(8) I'm Here for Beer (Bill / Joe) - Joe Burns Liar Liar 2 (Steamer / Mr. Steamer) - Bill Stanley
Deares v A 24 2481 7 Eli Manning QB NYG vPHI 25 1556  *
DeMarco Murray  RE  TEN = @SDG 19 1869  * Christine Michael ~ RB GNB v IND 5 838 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK v DEN 11 1525 * Davante Adams WR GNB vIND 13 16.13 *
Julio Jones WR ATL  @TAM 27 1831 ¥ Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @OAK 9 1350 *
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE vDAL 15 13.06 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @SFO o4 1605
Steven Hauschka K~ SEA VvBUF 9 900 * Caleb Sturgis K PH @NYG 11 loss *
Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ST KAN v JAC 13 1794 * Dallas Cowboys DIST DAL @CLE 1o 1081
Tevin Cole Re ATL o Tree Carson Wentz QB PHI  @NYG 13 13.44
Levin Coleman RB ATL @TAM 0 1169 Russell Wilson QB SEA VvBUF 25 16.94
Derrick Henry RB TEN @SDG 0 6.00 Jeremy Hil RE  CIN o 110t
Dion Leuds RBNWE 0 300 David Johnson RB ARI 0 25.75
Lamar Miller RB HOU 0 11.75 Doug Baldwin WR SEA vBUF 14 1608
Randall Cobb WR GNB VIND 8 888 Kenny Britt WR LAR VCAR 1
Corey Coleman WR CLE VDAL 7569 Michael Crabtree WR OAK vDEN 4 14.88
Tyrell Williams WR SDG VvTEN 17 14.06 Will Euller WR HOU o 763
Tyler Eifert TE CIN 0 5388 Graham Gano K CAR @LAR 7 91
Josh Lambo K SDG v TEN 13 8.00 Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM v ATL 1 13.50
Detroit Lions DISTDET @MIN 7 11.00 Washington Redskins D/ST WAS 0 9.25

(4) O-Pine (Oder) - John Burns More Cow-Bill (Matt / Dan) - Matt / Dan

Jamets Winston QB TAM VATL 21 1825 * Colin Kaepernick QB SFO VvNOR 35 13.00 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @TAM 11 1781 * Ezekiel Elliott RE DAL @CLE 53 o931
Darren Sproles RB PHI @NYG 9 9.81 * Melvin Gordon BB SDG v TEN s a2 ;
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @TAM 12 894 * Jarvis Landry WR MIA  vNYJ 6 1o13  *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @OAK 10 1438 * Allen Robinson WR JAC @KAN 19 1206 *
Blair Walsh K SEA Vv DET 4  4.00 * Mason Crosby K GNB v IND o 8aa .
Los Angeles Rams DISTLAR v CAR 19 1013 * San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG v TEN 29 15.25 *
Derek Carr QB OAK vDEN 7 18.50 Andy Dalton 0B CIN o 1706
Ryan Tanaehil QB MIA - vINYd 8 1256 Matthew Stafford QB DET @MIN 14 17.75
Doug Martin RB TAM vATL 0 494 Carlos Hyde RE SFO vNOR 0 1200
James White RB NWE 0 938 Matt Jones RE  WAS o =00
cole Beasley WR DAL @CLE 16 11.00 Alfred Morris RB DAL @CLE 5 200
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI 0 15.00 Tavon Austin WR LAR vCAR > soa
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN vJAC 0 6.50 Alshon Jeffery WR CHI 0 so4
Golden Tate WR DET @MIN 25 14.50 Marvin Jones WR DET @MIN Y 1108
Chandler Catanzaro K ARI 0 919 Willie Snead WR NOR @SFO 6 1les
Buffalo Bills DISTBUF  @SEA 13 128 Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 0 10.00
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Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB v IND 10 10.31

No More Suff-ering (Martee / RJ) - Chris Martineck

Dak Prescott QB DAL @CLE 23 17.81 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR Vv CAR 10 1144 *
Tim Hightower RB NOR @SFO 15 7.19 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @CLE 2 1175 =
Jordan Matthews WR PHI @NYG 14 10.38 *
Brandon McManus K DEN @OAK 18 9.38 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @OAK 4 16.75 *
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @BAL 16 16.81
Tony Romo QB DAL @CLE 0 025
Matt Asiata RB MIN vDET 5 7.38
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE 0 14.63
Jordan Howard RB CHI 0 14.88
Mark Ingram RB NOR @SFO 43 15.56
Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM Vv ATL 0 5.50
Julian Edelman WR NWE 0 14.75
Percy Harvin WR BUF @SEA 0 0.19
Cameron Meredith WR CHI 0 11.94
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA v NYJ 30 12.00

Ty-Rod and a Half (Rod / Kip) - Thomas Kippley

Drew Brees QB NOR @SFO 29 23.81 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @LAR 4 8.44 *
Charcandrick West RB KAN VvJAC 9 5.00 *
Ty Montgomery WR GNB VvIND 11 850 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB VvIND 23 1938 *
Justin Tucker K BAL v PIT 10 14.19 *
Carolina Panthers D/IST CAR @LAR 14 14.25 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC @KAN 19 17.31
Robert Kelley RB WAS 0 775
Travis Benjamin WR SDG vTEN 1 881
John Brown WR ARI 0 6.44
Sammie Coates WR PIT @BAL 0 494
Jamison Crowder WR WAS 0 12.50
Sammy Watkins WR BUF @SEA 0 5.44
Martellus Bennett TE NWE 0 10.38
Coby Fleener TE NOR @SFO 7 8.13
Dan Bailey K DAL @CLE 5 10.00
Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL Vv PIT 27 14.63
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ST ATL PHI 4 11.81
Week 10 Atlanta Falcons D/ @

(1) Lyin" Jeff and Crooked Eric (Stones) - Eric Stone (5) Old and Dubm (Tommy / Bob) - Tom Whetham / Bob Silver
Kirk Cousins QB WAS vMIN 19 2213 * Philip Rivers QB SDG vMIA 20 1756 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vDAL 31 2019 % Jay Ajayi RB MIA @SDG 8 15.06 *
A.J. Green WR CIN @NYG 19 1288 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vCIN 25 20.00 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @NWE 8 1231 ~* Brandin Cooks WR NOR v DEN 19 16.63 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v SEA 8 6.75 * Mike Evans WR TAM v CHI 10 19.38 *
Wil Lutz K~ NOR vDEN 5 1019 = Cairo Santos K KAN @CAR 14 931 *
New York Jets D/STNYJ vVvLAR 11 87 * Chicago Bears D/STCHI @TAM 11 1144 *
Joe Flacco QB BAL VvCLE 20 15.81 Tyrod Taylor QB BUF 0 17.56
Andrew Luck QB IND 0 20.56 C.J. Anderson RB DEN @NOR 0 6.00
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @BAL 8 13.56 Devontae Booker RB DEN @NOR 10 8.50
Matt Forte RB NYJ vVvLAR 12 11.19 Duke Johnson RB CLE @BAL 5 8.25
Mike Gillislee RB BUF 0 731 Latavius Murray RB OAK 0 1225
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT vDAL 0 6.00 Theo Riddick RB DET 0 944
DeSean Jackson WR WAS v MIN 0 1238 Stefon Diggs WR MIN @WAS 35 12.69
Donte Moncrief WR IND 0 581 Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ VLAR 1 10.50
Adam Vinatieri K IND 0 1144 Michael Floyd WR NWE v SEA 18 681
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v SEA 3 1475 Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v HOU 9 11.50
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN  @WAS 5 19.69 Tennessee Titans D/STTEN v GNB 16 9.94

(2) 3 Guys from Gl and Clue-Les (Ken / Les / Jim) - Ken Gen@tks Screw (Bobby / Cork) - Mark Suffoletta
Matt Ryan QB ATL @PHI 17 2475 * Cam Newton QB CAR VKAN 23 1650 *
Terrance West RB BAL vCLE 8 988 * Spencer Ware RB KAN @CAR 10 11.88 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  vDAL 41 1975 ¢ Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR vKAN 15 1225 *
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ VLAR 5 95 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @JAC 9 1238 *
Jordan Reed TE WAS vMIN 6 1006 * Mike Wallace WR BAL VCLE 9 13.06 *
Matt Bryant K ATL @PHI 12 1313 ~* Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE v SEA 6 9.63 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl v SFO 14 1894 ~* Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI v ATL 10 1550 *
Carson Palmer QB ARl VvSFO 18 16.31 Sam Bradford QB MIN @WAS 21 14.25
Trevor Siemian QB DEN @NOR 11 13.38 Marcus Mariota QB TEN vGNB 29 15.94
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @NYG 5 7.31 Jamaal Charles RB KAN @CAR 0 0.69
LeSean McCoy RB BUF 0 20.13 Frank Gore RB IND 0 12.75
Victor Cruz WR NYG vCIN 0 6.06 Ryan Mathews RB PHI VATL 30 8.69
Chris Hogan WR NWE v SEA 0 8.56 T Y Hilton WR IND 0 18.44
Brian Quick WR LAR @NYJ 3 7.06 Markus Wheaton WR PIT vDAL 0 1.06
Steve Smith WR BAL vCLE 17 11.38 Greg Olsen TE CAR Vv KAN 8 13.31
Travis Kelce TE KAN @CAR 8 1513 Delanie Walker TE TEN vGNB 30 11.44

Dan Carpenter K BUF 0 675 Sebastian Janikowski K OAK 0 10.06
New York Giants D/ISTNYG v CIN 16 14.06 Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA @NWE 10 13.56

(3) I'm Here for Beer (Bill / Joe) - Joe Burns Liar Liar 2 (Steamer / Mr. Steamer) - Bill Stanley
Tom Brady QB NWE v SEA 14 1875 * Eli Manning QB NYG VCIN 14 1556 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN v GNB 38 18.69 * Jeremy Hill RB CIN @NYG 9 11.25 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @PHI 26 1831 * David Johnson RB ARl vSFO 27 2575 *
Tyrell Williams WR SDG v MIA 28 14.06 * Davante Adams WR GNB @TEN 27 16.13 *
Tyler Eifert TE CIN @NYG 12 588 * Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @NOR 10 1350 *
Josh Lambo K~ SDG vMIA 8 800 ~ Caleb Sturgis K PHI VATL 12 1088 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @CAR 23 1794 * Houston Texans D/ST HOU @JAC 23 13.94 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @TEN 30 2431 Carson Wentz QB PHI VATL 10 13.44
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @PHI 0 1169 Russell Wilson QB SEA @NWE 29 16.94
Derrick Henry RB TEN vGNB 3 6.00 Chris Ivory RB JAC vHOU 6 5.69
Dion Lewis RB  NWE v SEA 0 3.00 Christine Michael RB GNB @TEN 3 838
Lamar Miller RB HOU @JAC 8 11.75 Doug Baldwin WR SEA @NWE 28 16.25
Randall Cobb WR GNB @TEN 7 888 Kenny Britt WR LAR @NYJ 20 12.13
Corey Coleman WR CLE @BAL 4 569 Michael Crabtree WR OAK 0 14.88
Amari Cooper WR OAK 0 1525 Michael Thomas WR NOR v DEN 8 16.25
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE @BAL 9 13.06 Graham Gano K CAR v KAN 6 9.81
Steven Hauschka K SEA @NWE 14 9.00 Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL @PIT -1 1031
Detroit Lions D/ST DET 0 11.00 Washington Redskins D/ST WAS v MIN 12 925

(4) O-Pine (Oder) - John Burns More Cow-Bill (Matt / Dan) - Matt / Dan

Jameis Winston QB TAM v CHI 25 16.25 * Andy Dalton QB CIN @NYG 10 17.06 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @PHI 10 17.81 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @PIT 52 22.31 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL @PIT 8 1100 * Melvin Gordon RB SDG vMIA 18 1531 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl v SFO 28 15.00 * Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @TAM 8 894 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @NOR 21 1438 * Allen Robinson WR JAC vHOU 30 12.06 *
Chandler Catanzaro K ARl v SFO 1 919 * Mason Crosby K GNB @TEN 7 844 *
Los Angeles Rams ~ D/ST LAR  @NYJ 10 1013 * San Diego Chargers  D/ST SDG v MIA 8 1525 *
Derek Carr QB OAK 0 1850 Colin Kaepernick QB SFO @ARI 22 13.00
Ryan Tannehill QB MIA  @SDG 20 12.56 Matthew Stafford QB DET 0 17.75
Doug Martin RB  TAM v CHI 10 4.94 Kapri Bibbs RB DEN @NOR 2 1.69
Darren Sproles RB PHI vATL 14 9.81 Carlos Hyde RB SFO @ARI 1 12.00
James White RB  NWE v SEA 7 938 Alfred Morris RB DAL @PIT 2 200
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN @CAR 0 650 Tavon Austin WR LAR @NYJ 4 894
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @PHI 3 8.94 Marvin Jones WR DET 0 11.25
Golden Tate WR DET 0 1450 Jarvis Landry WR MIA @SDG 11 15.13
Blair Walsh K~ SEA @WAS 2 4.00 Willie Snead WR NOR v DEN 19 11.88
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 0 1281 Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN  @NYG 8 10.00
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Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB @TEN -1 10.31

No More Suff-ering (Martee / RJ) - Chris Martineck

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v DAL 36 16.81 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @TAM 13 14.88 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR vDEN 8 1556 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @PIT 28 11.75 *
Jordan Matthews WR PHI vATL 13 1038 *
Brandon McManus K DEN @NOR 17 9.38 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @NOR 14 16.75 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL @PIT 34 17.81
Tony Romo QB DAL @PIT 0 025
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE v SEA 24 14.63
Todd Gurley RB LAR @NYJ 7 1144
Tim Hightower RB NOR vDEN 7 719
Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM v CHI 0 5.50
Julian Edelman WR NWE v SEA 16 14.75
Percy Harvin WR BUF 0 0.19
Cameron Meredith WR CHI @TAM 14 11.94
Robert Woods WR BUF 0 744
Miami Dolphins D/IST MIA @SDG 28 12.00

Ty-Rod and a Half (Rod / Kip) - Thomas Kippley

Drew Brees QB NOR vDEN 23 23.81 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vKAN 3 844 *
Jamison Crowder WR WAS v MIN 12 1250 *
Ty Montgomery WR GNB @TEN 3 850 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @TEN 32 19.38 *
Justin Tucker K BAL v CLE 9 1419 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL v CLE 35 1463 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC vHOU 17 17.31
Robert Kelley RB WAS v MIN 10 7.75
Charcandrick West RB KAN @CAR 3 5.00
Travis Benjamin WR SDG v MIA 0 881
John Brown WR ARl vSFO 6 6.44
Sammie Coates WR PIT vDAL 0 494
Sammy Watkins WR BUF 0 544
Martellus Bennett TE NWE v SEA 20 10.38
Coby Fleener TE NOR vDEN 4 813
Dan Bailey K DAL @PIT 19 10.00
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v KAN 16 14.25
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D/IST ATL 0 11.81
Week 11 Atlanta Falcons

(1) Lyin’ Jeff and Craoked Eric (Stones) - Eric Stone (5) Old and Dubm (Tommy / Bob) - Tom Whetham / Bob Silver
Leveon Bl oA > 2098 7 Tyrod Taylor QB BUF @CIN 6 1756 *
e e el B PIT GCLE 8 2019+ Theo Riddick RB DET vJAC 16 944 *
£ oreen WRCIN - vBUF 0 128 * Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG v CHI 9 2000 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND VvTEN 12 581 * Brandin Gooks WR NOR @CAR 11 ioes .
ammy Sraham TESEA VPHI 14 1231~ Mike Evans WR TAM @KAN 19 1938 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND Vv TEN 8 1144 = Cairo Santos K KAN v TAM s om -
New England Patriots DIST NWE @SFO 15 1475+ Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  @NYG 3 1144 *
Kirk Cousins QB WAS v GNB 41 22.13 Philip Rivers OB SDG o 1756

eaiah Cron A 13 s Jay Ajayi RB MIA @LAR 10 15.06
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE VvPIT 7 13.56 C.J. Anderson RE DEN o 600
Matt Fore RBNVJ 0 1119 Devontae Booker ~ RB  DEN 0 850
Mike Gillislee RB BUF @CIN 7 731 Duke Johnson RB CLE VPIT PO
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT @CLE 0 6.00 Latavius Murray RE OAK vHOU 13 1298
Taylor Gabriel WR ATL 0 8.88 Stefon Diggs WR MIN AR 9 1269

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @SFO 0 6.75 Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ o 1020

Wil Lutz K NOR @CAR 8 10.19 Michael Floyd WR NWE @SFO 4 sl
New York Jets DIST NYJ 0 8.75 Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @DET 17 11.50
Minnesota Vikings DISTMIN VAR 44 1969 Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN @IND 10 9.94

(2) 3 Guys from Gl and Clue-Les (Ken / Les / Jim) - Ken Gen@tks Screw (Bobby / Cork) - Mark Suffoletta
Carson Palmer QB ARl  @MIN 11 16.31 * Cam Newton OB CAR vNOR 14 1650 *
Lesean Mocoy RB BUF  @CIN 112018 * Spencer Ware RB KAN vTAM 9 1188 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  @CLE 15 1975 -+ Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR vNOR 8 1225 *
Steve Smith WR BAL @DAL 22 1138 * T Hilton WR D YTEN S s
Jordan Reed TE WAS v GNB 12 1006 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @OAK 10 1038
P K o Dok @a 16 675 % Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE @SFO 6 063 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl @MIN 18 1894 ~* Seattle Seahawks DIST SEA v PHI 13 1386 *
Mat Ryan QB AT 0 2475 Sam Bradford OB MIN VARI 10 14.25
Trevor Siemian QB DEN 0 1338 Marcus Mariota QB TEN @IND 22 15.94
Giovani Bernard RB CIN VvBUF 1 731 Jamaal Charles RE KAN vTAM 5 069
Terrance West RB BAL @DAL 14 9.88 Erank Gore RE IND vTEN 16 1275
Victor Cruz WR NYG vCHI 5 6.06 Ryan Mathews RB PHI @SEA 3 869
Chris Hogan WR NWE @SFO 0 856 DeVante Parker WR MIA @LAR 50 978
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ 0 9.56 Mike Wallace WR BAL @DAL 1> 1308
Brian Quick WR LAR v MIA 5 7.06 Greg Olsen TE CAR vNOR 7 lam
Travis Kelce TE KAN vTAM 20 15.13 Delanie Walker TE TEN @IND 7 liaa

Matt Sryant K ATL 0 1313 Sebastian Janikowski K OAK v HOU 9 10.06
NewYork Giants  DISTNYG v CHI 14 14.06 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI  @SEA 1 1550

(3) 'm Here for Beer (Bill / Joe) - Joe Burns Liar Liar 2 (Steamer / Mr. Steamer) - Bill Stanley
Lom Brady QB NWE @SFO 30 1875 * Russell Wilson QB SEA vPHI 25 1694 *
DeMarco Murray  RB  TEN @IND 15 1869~ David Johnson RB ARl @MIN 3 2575
Randall Cobb WR GNB @WAS 11 888 * Davante Adams WR GNB @WAS 7 1643 ¢
Amari Cooper WR OAK v HOU 16 1525 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA v PHI 1 1leoe s
Lvler Bifert TE CIN - vBUF 6 58 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @CAR 11 1625 +
Steven Hauschka K~ SEA VvPHI 8 9.00 * Graham Gano K CAR vNOR U em -
Kansas City Chiefs =~ D/ST KAN v TAM 2 1794 * Dallas Cowboys DISTDAL v BAL > 1081
Tein Cateman R L o S e Eli Manning QB NYG vCHI 16 15.56
Tevin Coleman RB ATL 0 11.69 Carson Wentz OB PHI @SEA 1o 1344
Derrick Henry RB TEN @IND 0 6.00 Jeremy Hill RE CIN vBUF 8 1198
oty RE NWE @SFO ro 300 C.J. Prosise RB SEA vPHI 23 4.00
Corey Goler frinagiias 20 Kenny Britt WR LAR vMIA 9 1213
Corey Coleman WR CLE vPIT 7 569 Michael Crabtree WR OAK vHOU 3 14.88
Julo Jones WRATL 0 1831 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN 0 13.50
Temefle Pryor WR CLE vPIT 14 13.06 Sterling Shepard WR NYG v CHI 16 11.19
Tyrell Williams WR SDG 0 14.06 Caleb Sturgis K PHI  @SEA 1 1088
Josh Lambo K DG 0 800 Washington Redskins D/ST WAS v GNB 7 9.25
Detroit Lions D/ST DET v JAC 39 11.00 Houston Texans DIST HOU @OAK 6 1394

(4) O-Pine (Oder) - John Burns More Cow-Bill (Matt / Dan) - Matt / Dan
o QB OAK v HOU 28 1850+ Matthew Stafford QB DET vJAC 11 1775  *
James White RB NWE @SFO 17 938 * Evekiel Elliott BB DAL vEBAL ot
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl  @MIN 12 15.00 * Marvin Jones WR DET vJAG > 1195 N
Rishard Matthews ~ WR TEN ~@IND 24 1338 * Allen Robinson WR JAC @DET 9 1206 *
Crater o WR DET VIAC 5 1450 7 Willie Snead WR NOR @CAR 7 1188
Chandler Catanzaro K ARl  @MIN 6 919 * Mason Crosby K GNB @WAS 6 Bas
Los Angeles Rams DISTLAR v MIA 20 1013 * Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN v BUF 10 1000 *
Ryan Tannehill QB MIA @LAR 11 12.56 Andy Dalton OB CIN vBUF 11 1708
Devonta Freom e 28 o2 Colin Kaepernick QB SFO vNWE 19 13.00
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 0 17.81 Kapri Bibbs RB DEN 0 160
Doug Martin RB TAM Q@KAN 13 494 Melvin Gordon RB SDG 0 1531
Darren Sproles RB PHI @SEA 2 981 Carlos Hyde RE SFO v NWE 13 1200
e W DAL vBAL 15 11.00 Alfred Morris RB DAL vBAL 0 200
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL 0 894 Tavon Austin WR LAR vMIA S oo
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN 0 14.38 Jeremy Kerley WR SFO vNWE o 913
Buttalo Bl DT BOE G S Jarvis Landry WR MIA  @LAR 13 15.13
Buffelo Bills DISTBUF - @CIN 13 128 San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG 0 15.25

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 21/36



www.rtsports.com
Grand Island Football Pool 2016 Rosters

Fri Jun 9 7:54pm ET

- Fantasy
Spovts

Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB @WAS -5 10.31

No More Suff-ering (Martee / RJ) - Chris Martineck

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @CLE 8 16.81 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @SFO 15 14.63 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL vBAL 25 11.75 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @SFO 21 14.75 *
Cameron Meredith WR CHI @NYG 8 11.94 *
Dustin Hopkins K WAS v GNB 6 1044 *
Miami Dolphins D/IST MIA @LAR 14 12.00 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL vBAL 28 17.81
Tony Romo QB DAL vBAL 0 0.25
Todd Gurley RB LAR v MIA 15 11.44
Tim Hightower RB NOR @CAR 19 7.19
Jordan Howard RB CHI @NYG 10 14.88
Mark Ingram RB NOR @CAR 9 15.56
Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @KAN 0 5.50
Percy Harvin WR BUF @CIN 3 019
Jordan Matthews WR PHI @SEA 10 10.38
Robert Woods WR BUF @CIN 7 7.44
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN 0 16.75

Ty-Rod and a Half (Rod / Kip) - Thomas Kippley

Drew Brees QB NOR @CAR 14 2381 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR VvNOR 9 844 *
Jamison Crowder WR WAS v GNB 24 1250 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @WAS 11 19.38 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE @SFO 2 10.38 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @DAL 7 14.19 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT @CLE 43 12.19 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC @DET 8 17.31
Robert Kelley RB WAS v GNB 34 7.75
Charcandrick West RB KAN vTAM 7 5.00
Travis Benjamin WR SDG 0 881
John Brown WR ARl @MIN 0 6.44
Ty Montgomery WR GNB @WAS 6 8.50
Sammy Watkins WR BUF @CIN 0 5.44
Coby Fleener TE NOR @CAR 9 8.13
Dan Bailey K DAL v BAL 9 10.00
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v NOR 12 14.25
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @DAL -1 14.63
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Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR NOR -5 10.13
Week 12 9 @

(1) Lyin" Jeff and Crooked Eric (Stones) - Eric Stone (5) Old and Dubm (Tommy / Bob) - Tom Whetham / Bob Silver
Kirk Cousins QB WAS @DAL 42 2213 * Tyrod Taylor QB BUF VvJAC 18 17.56 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @IND 26 20.19 * Jay Ajayi RB MIA v SFO 11 15.06 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ vNWE 7 1119~ Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG @CLE 27 2000 *
DeSean Jackson WR WAS @DAL 27 12.38 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR vLAR 0 16.63 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @TAM 12 1231 * Mike Evans WR TAM v SEA 32 1938 *
Wil Lutz K NOR VLAR 7 1019 = Cairo Santos K KAN @DEN 8 931 *
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN @DET 7 19.69 * Tennessee Titans D/STTEN @CHI 3 9.94 *
Joe Flacco QB BAL VCIN 11 1581 Philip Rivers QB SDG @HOU 21 17.56
Andrew Luck QB IND VPIT 0 20.56 C.J. Anderson RB DEN vKAN 0 6.00
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vNYG 14 13.56 Devontae Booker RB DEN vKAN 10 8.50
Mike Gillislee RB BUF vJAC 0 7.31 Duke Johnson RB CLE vNYG 6 8.25
DeAngelo Williams ~ RB  PIT ~ @IND 0 6.00 Latavius Murray RB OAK vCAR 16 12.25
Taylor Gabriel WR ATL VARI 27 8.88 Theo Riddick RB DET v MIN 10 9.44

A.J. Green WR CIN  @BAL 0 1288 Stefon Diggs WR MIN @DET 0 12.69
Donte Moncrief WR IND VvPIT 15 581 Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ v NWE 24  10.50

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @NYJ 0 6.75 Michael Floyd WR NWE @NYJ 5 6.81
Adam Vinatieri K IND vPIT 1 1144 Chicago Bears D/ST CHI v TEN 0 11.44
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @NYJ 11 1475 Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @BUF 13 1150

(2) 3 Guys from Gl and Clue-Les (Ken / Les / Jim) - Ken Gen@tks Screw (Bobby / Cork) - Mark Suffoletta

Matt Ryan QB ATL VARI 20 2475 * Cam Newton QB CAR @OAK 29 1650 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF vJAC 39 2013 ~ Rashad Jennings RB NYG @CLE 7 775 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @IND 34 19.75 * Spencer Ware RB KAN @DEN 11 11.88 *
Steve Smith WR BAL vCIN 6 1138 ~ DeVante Parker WR MIA VSFO 9 975 *
Jordan Reed TE WAS @DAL 29 10.06 * Greg Olsen TE CAR @OAK 8 1331 *
Dan Carpenter K BUF VvJAC 2 675 * Sebastian Janikowski K~ OAK v CAR 9 10.06 *
New York Giants D/STNYG @CLE 36 1406 * Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @TAM 19 1356 *
Carson Palmer QB ARl @ATL 14 16.31 Sam Bradford QB MIN @DET 5 14.25
Trevor Siemian QB DEN vKAN 40 13.38 Marcus Mariota QB TEN @CHI 22 15.94
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @BAL 0 7.31 Jamaal Charles RB KAN @DEN 0 0.69
Terrance West RB BAL vCIN 8 9.88 Frank Gore RB IND VPIT 3 12.75
Victor Cruz WR NYG @CLE 4 6.06 Ryan Mathews RB PHI vGNB 0 869
Chris Hogan WR NWE @NYJ 11 856 Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @OAK 15 12.25
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ vNWE 17 9.56 T Y Hilton WR IND VPIT 8 18.44
Brian Quick WR LAR @NOR 1 7.06 DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vSDG 12 12.38
Travis Kelce TE KAN @DEN 21 15.13 Mike Wallace WR BAL vCIN 8 13.06
Matt Bryant K ATL VARI 10 1313 Delanie Walker TE TEN @CHI 13 11.44
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl @ATL 9 18.94 Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI v GNB 0 1550

(3) I'm Here for Beer (Bill / Joe) - Joe Burns Liar Liar 2 (Steamer / Mr. Steamer) - Bill Stanley
Tom Brady QB NWE @NYJ 17 1875 * Russell Wilson QB SEA @TAM 8 16.94 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vSDG 9 1175 ~ David Johnson RB ARl @ATL 31 2575 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @CHI 13 1869 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA @TAM 10 16.25 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK vCAR 6 1525 ~ Sterling Shepard WR NYG @CLE 2 1119 *
Julio Jones WR ATL VvARI 7 1831 * Michael Thomas WR NOR VLAR 33 1625 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA @TAM 4  9.00 * Graham Gano K CAR @OAK 2 081 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @DEN 32 17.94 * Houston Texans D/ST HOU v SDG 8 13.94 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @PHI 27 24.31 Eli Manning QB NYG @CLE 20 15.56
Tevin Coleman RB ATL VARI 7 11.69 Carson Wentz QB PHI VvGNB 15 13.44
Derrick Henry RB TEN @CHI 14 6.00 Jeremy Hill RB CIN @BAL 14 11.25
Dion Lewis RB  NWE @NYJ 9 3.00 Bilal Powell RB NYJ vNWE 4 12.25
Randall Cobb WR GNB @PHI 10 888 Davante Adams WR GNB @PHI 31 16.13
Corey Coleman WR CLE vNYG 12 5.69 Kenny Britt WR LAR @NOR 15 12.13
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE VvNYG 22 13.06 Michael Crabtree WR OAK vCAR 22 14.88
Tyrell Williams WR SDG @HOU 21 14.06 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v KAN 36 13.50
Tyler Eifert TE CIN @BAL 16 5.88 Caleb Sturgis K PHI vGNB 15 10.88
Josh Lambo K~ SDG @HOU 3 800 Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL v WAS 9 10.31
Detroit Lions D/STDET v MIN 6 11.00 Washington Redskins D/ST WAS @DAL 2 925

(4) O-Pine (Oder) - John Burns More Cow-Bill (Matt / Dan) - Matt / Dan

Derek Carr QB OAK vCAR 23 1850 * Colin Kaepernick QB SFO @MIA 32 1300 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL VARI 19 17.81 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vWAS 23 22.31 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @ATL 9 1500 * Melvin Gordon RB SDG @HOU 12 1531 *
Rishard Matthews WR TEN @CHI 16 13.38 * Thomas Rawls RB SEA @TAM 3 463 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v KAN 11 14.38 * Allen Robinson WR JAC @BUF 4 12.06 *
Chandler Catanzaro K ARl  @ATL 13 919 * Mason Crosby K GNB @PHI 9 844 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v JAC 7 1281 * San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG @HOU 14 1525 *
Jameis Winston QB TAM v SEA 13 16.25 Andy Dalton QB CIN @BAL 15 17.06
Doug Martin RB  TAM v SEA 10 4.94 Matthew Stafford QB DET VMIN 15 17.75
Christine Michael RB GNB @PHI 0 8.38 Carlos Hyde RB SFO @MIA 20 12.00
James White RB  NWE @NYJ 6 938 Alfred Morris RB DAL vWAS 1 2.00
Cole Beasley WR DAL vWAS 10 11.00 Tavon Austin WR LAR @NOR 15 8.94
Tyler Boyd WR CIN  @BAL 11 725 Marvin Jones WR DET vMIN 9 11.25
Pierre Garcon WR WAS @DAL 8 1244 Jeremy Kerley WR SFO @MIA 4 913
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL VARI 14 894 Jarvis Landry WR MIA v SFO 8 15.13
Golden Tate WR DET vMIN 12 1450 Willie Snead WR NOR VLAR 17 11.88
Jason Witten TE DAL VvWAS 6 944 Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/ST CIN  @BAL 20 10.00
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Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB @PHI 16 10.31

No More Suff-ering (Martee / RJ) - Chris Martineck

Dak Prescott QB DAL vWAS 19 17.81 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @NOR 12 1144 =
Dez Bryant WR DAL vWAS 12 1175 *
Jordan Matthews WR PHI v GNB 8 1038 *
Cameron Meredith WR CHI VvTEN 3 1194 *
Brandon McManus K DEN v KAN 10 938 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v KAN 19 16.75 *
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @IND 24 16.81
Tony Romo QB DAL vWAS 0 0.25
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @NYJ 6 14.63
Tim Hightower RB NOR VLAR 20 7.19
Jordan Howard RB CHI VvTEN 15 14.88
Mark Ingram RB NOR VLAR 34 15.56
Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM v SEA 0 5.50
Julian Edelman WR NWE @NYJ 16 14.75
Percy Harvin WR BUF vJAC 0 0.19
Robert Woods WR BUF vJAC 0 744
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA v SFO 4 12.00

Ty-Rod and a Half (Rod / Kip) - Thomas Kippley

Drew Brees QB NOR VLAR 36 23.81 *
Robert Kelley RB WAS @DAL 5 7.75 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @OAK 19 8.44 *
Jamison Crowder WR WAS @DAL 16 12.50 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @PHI 17 19.38 *
Dan Bailey K DAL v WAS 9 10.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL v CIN 15 14.63 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC @BUF 21 17.31
Charcandrick West RB KAN @DEN 0 5.00
Travis Benjamin WR SDG @HOU 1 8.81
John Brown WR ARl @ATL 2 6.44
Ty Montgomery WR GNB @PHI 3 850
Sammy Watkins WR BUF vJAC 11 544
Martellus Bennett TE NWE @NYJ 5 10.38
Coby Fleener TE NOR vLAR 9 813
Justin Tucker K BAL v CIN 34 14.19
Carolina Panthers D/IST CAR @OAK 8 14.25
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT @IND 15 12.19
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Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK v BUF 14 9.44
Week 13
(1) Lyin" Jeff and Crooked Eric (Stones) - Eric Stone (5) Old and Dubm (Tommy / Bob) - Tom Whetham / Bob Silver
Andrew Luck QB IND @NYJ 27 2056 * Philip Rivers QB SDG VvTAM 17 1756  *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT VvNYG 26 20.19 * Theo Riddick RB DET @NOR 11 9.44 *
Matt Forte RB  NYJ vIND 10 1119~ Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG @PIT 23 2000 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND  @NYJ 1 581 Brandin Cooks WR NOR vDET 14 1663 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA vCAR 17 1231 * Mike Evans WR TAM @SDG 8 19.38 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @NYJ 17 11.44 * Cairo Santos K KAN @ATL 3 9.31 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v LAR 29 1475 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v DEN 15 1150 *
Kirk Cousins QB WAS @ARI 18 2213 Tyrod Taylor QB BUF @OAK 15 17.56
Joe Flacco QB BAL VMIA 34 15.81 Jay Ajayi RB MIA @BAL 14 15.06
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE 0 13.56 C.J. Anderson RB DEN @JAC 0 6.00
Mike Gillislee RB BUF @OAK 14 731 Devontae Booker RB DEN @JAC 9 850
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT VvNYG 0 6.00 Duke Johnson RB CLE 0 825
Taylor Gabriel WR ATL v KAN 9 888 Latavius Murray RB OAK vBUF 23 12.25
AJ. Green WR CIN v PHI 0 1288 Stefon Diggs WR MIN v DAL 13 12.69
DeSean Jackson WR WAS @ARI 6 12.38 Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ vVIND 2 10.50
Malcolm Mitchell WR NWE vLAR 16 5.69 Michael Floyd WR NWE vLAR 9 6.81
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE VLAR 0 675 Chicago Bears D/ST CHI v SFO 40 11.44
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN v DAL 19 19.69 Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 0 994

(2) 3 Guys from GI and Clue-Les (Ken / Les / Jim) - Ken Gen@stks Screw (Bobby / Cork) - Mark Suffoletta

Matt Ryan QB ATL VvKAN 13 2475 ~ Cam Newton QB CAR @SEA 17 1650 *
LeSean McCoy RB  BUF @OAK 29 2013 * Spencer Ware RB KAN @ATL 17 1188 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT VvNYG 17 19.75 * T Y Hilton WR IND @NYJ 26 18.44 *
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ VIND 8 956 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @GNB 16 12.38  *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @ATL 25 1513 * Greg Olsen TE CAR @SEA 6 1331 *
Matt Bryant K ATL VKAN 19 1313 ~ Sebastian Janikowski K~ OAK v BUF 17 1006 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl v WAS 13 1894 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI ~ @CIN 3 1550 *
Carson Palmer QB ARl vWAS 33 16.31 Sam Bradford QB MIN vDAL 13 14.25
Trevor Siemian QB DEN @JAC 0 13.38 Marcus Mariota QB TEN 0 15.94
Darren Sproles RB PHI  @CIN 15 981 Jamaal Charles RB KAN @ATL 0 069
Terrance West RB BAL v MIA 19 9.88 Frank Gore RB IND @NYJ 7 12.75
Victor Cruz WR NYG @PIT 0 6.06 Rashad Jennings RB NYG @PIT 16 7.75
Chris Hogan WR NWE vLAR 12 8.6 Ryan Mathews RB PHI @CIN 0 869
Brian Quick WR LAR @NWE 9 7.06 Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @SEA 3 1225
Steve Smith WR BAL vMIA 11 11.38 DeVante Parker WR MIA @BAL 1 975
Jordan Reed TE WAS @ARI 0 10.06 Mike Wallace WR BAL v MIA 11 13.06
Dan Carpenter K BUF @OAK 6 6.75 Delanie Walker TE TEN 0 11.44
New York Giants D/STNYG @PIT 10 14.06 Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v CAR 13 13.56

(3) I'm Here for Beer (Bill / Joe) - Joe Burns Liar Liar 2 (Steamer / Mr. Steamer) - Bill Stanley
Tom Brady QB NWE vLAR 14 1875 * Russell Wilson QB SEA VCAR 13 16.94 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE vLAR 7 300 * Jeremy Hill RB CIN vPHI 11 1125 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK vBUF 14 1525 ~ David Johnson RB ARl VvWAS 38 2575 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vKAN 21 1831 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA vCAR 13 16.25 *
Tyrell Williams WR SDG vTAM 14 14.06 * Michael Thomas WR NOR vDET 8 16.25 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA v CAR 16  9.00 * Matt Prater K DET @NOR 22 11.44 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  @ATL 26 1794 * Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL @MIN 12 1031 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vHOU 18 2431 Eli Manning QB NYG @PIT 8 15.56
Tevin Coleman RB ATL vKAN 4 11.69 Carson Wentz QB PHI @CIN 14 13.44
Derrick Henry RB TEN 0 6.00 Bilal Powell RB NYJ VIND 0 1225
Lamar Miller RB HOU @GNB 3 1175 Davante Adams WR GNB v HOU 2 16.13
DeMarco Murray RB TEN 0 18.69 Kenny Britt WR LAR @NWE 13 12.13
Randall Cobb WR GNB vHOU 9 888 Michael Crabtree WR OAK vBUF 19 14.88
Corey Coleman WR CLE 0 569 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @JAC 5 13.50
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE 0 13.06 Sterling Shepard WR NYG @PIT 11 1119
Tyler Eifert TE CIN vPHI 10 5.88 Caleb Sturgis K PHI @CIN 2 10.88
Josh Lambo K SDG vTAM 3 800 Washington Redskins D/ST WAS @ARI 4 925
Detroit Lions D/STDET @NOR 11 11.00 Houston Texans D/ST HOU @GNB 8 13.94

(4) O-Pine (Oder) - John Burns More Cow-Bill (Matt / Dan) - Matt / Dan

Jameis Winston QB TAM @sSDG 14 1625 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @NOR 32 1775 *
Doug Martin RB TAM @sSDG 12 494 ~ Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @MIN 18 2231 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl vWAS 17 1500 ~ Melvin Gordon RB SDG vTAM 22 1531 *
Golden Tate WR DET @NOR 34 1450 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO @CHI 10 12.00 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @JAC 12 14.38 * Willie Snead WR NOR vDET 5 11.88 *
Chandler Catanzaro K ARl vWAS 7 919 * Mason Crosby K GNB v HOU 3 844 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF  @OAK 0 1281 ~* Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB v HOU 10 1031 *
Derek Carr QB OAK vBUF 21 18.50 Andy Dalton QB CIN VPHI 25 17.06
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vKAN 23 17.81 Colin Kaepernick QB SFO @CHI 2 13.00
Christine Michael RB GNB vHOU 1 8.38 Alfred Morris RB DAL @MIN 1 2.00
Adrian Peterson RB MIN v DAL 0 0.56 Thomas Rawls RB SEA vCAR 30 4.63
James Starks RB GNB vHOU 0 331 Tavon Austin WR LAR @NWE 0 894
James White RB NWE vLAR 6 9.38 Marvin Jones WR DET @NOR 0 11.25
Cole Beasley WR DAL @MIN 4 11.00 Jeremy Kerley WR SFO @CHI 2 913
Tyler Boyd WR CIN v PHI 10 725 Jarvis Landry WR MIA @BAL 19 1513
Rishard Matthews WR TEN 0 1338 Allen Robinson WR JAC vDEN 6 12.06
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL vKAN 4 894 Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/ST CIN v PHI 11 10.00
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San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG v TAM 8 15.25

No More Suff-ering (Martee / RJ) - Chris Martineck

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vNYG 16 16.81 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @NWE 5 1144 =
Tim Hightower RB NOR vDET 1 719 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI vSFO 29 1488 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @MIN 17 1175 =
Brandon McManus K DEN @JAC 9 9.38 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @JAC 24 16.75 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL @MIN 11 17.81
Tony Romo QB DAL @MIN 0 025
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE vLAR 18 14.63
Mark Ingram RB NOR vDET 9 15.56
Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @SDG 5 5.50
Julian Edelman WR NWE v LAR 21 14.75
Percy Harvin WR BUF @OAK 0 0.19
Jordan Matthews WR PHI @CIN 0 10.38
Cameron Meredith WR CHI v SFO 9 11.94
Robert Woods WR BUF @OAK 0 7.44
Miami Dolphins D/IST MIA @BAL 0 12.00

Ty-Rod and a Half (Rod / Kip) - Thomas Kippley

Drew Brees QB NOR VvDET 9 2381 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @SEA 6 8.44 *
Jamison Crowder WR WAS @ARI 14 1250 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vHOU 29 1938 *
Sammy Watkins WR BUF @OAK 6 5.44 *
Justin Tucker K BAL v MIA 17 1419 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL v MIA 18 1463 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC vDEN 11 17.31
Robert Kelley RB WAS @ARI 6 7.75
Charcandrick West RB KAN @ATL 0 5.00
Travis Benjamin WR SDG vTAM 4 881
John Brown WR ARl vWAS 0 6.44
Ty Montgomery WR GNB vHOU 7 850
Martellus Bennett TE NWE vLAR 2 10.38
Coby Fleener TE NOR vDET 13 8.13
Dan Bailey K DAL @MIN 5 10.00
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @SEA 0 14.25
Pittsburgh Steelers DISTPIT vNYG 29 12.19
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i KAN 14 9.44
Playoff Week 1 Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK @
(1) Lyin* Jeff and Crooked Eric (Stones) - Eric Stone (5) Old and Dubm (Tommy / Bob) - Tom Whetham / Bob Silver
ivieiirve Al e 18 206 Philip Rivers QB SDG @CAR 7 1756  *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @BUF 57 20.19 * Jay Ajayi RE MIA v ARI 6 1508 )
Mat Forte RB NYJ @SFO 0 1119 * Latavius Murray RB OAK @KAN 18 1225
Laylor Gabrel WR ATL @LAR 20 888 * Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG v DAL 22 2000 *
DeSean Jackson WR WAS @PHI 26 1238 * Mike Evans WR TAM v NOR 8 1938 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND vHOU 5 1144 ¥ Cairo Santos K  KAN vOAK 3 931 *
Minnesofa Vikings  DISTMIN ~ @JAC 1 1969 Atlanta Falcons DISTATL @LAR 44 1181 *
Kirk Cousins QB WAS @PHI 20 2213 Tyrod Taylor QB BUF vPIT 16 17.56
Joe Flacco QB BAL ONWE 20 1581 C.J. Anderson RB DEN @TEN 0 600
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE VCIN 15 1356 Devontae Booker RB DEN @TEN 3 8.50
Mike Gillislee RB BUF VPIT 3 731 buke Johnson RB CLE vCIN = 8us
DeAngelo Wiliams ~ RB PIT @BUF 0 6.00 Theo Riddick RB DET vCHI 0 94z
A, Green WR CIN @CLE 0 1288 Brandin Cooks WR NOR @TAM 11 16.63
Malcolm Mitchell WR NWE v BAL 13 5.69 Stefon Diggs WR MIN @JAC 3 1269
Donte Moncrief WR IND v HOU 0 5.81 Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ @SFO 5 1050
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @GNB 2 1231 Michael Floyd WR NWE v BAL 3 681
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vBAL 0 6.75 Chicago Bears DISTCHI  @DET 25 1144
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v BAL 20 14.75 Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM v NOR 16 1350
(2) 3 Guys from Gl and Clue-Les (Ken / Les / Jim) - Ken Gen@tks Screw (Bobby / Cork) - Mark Suffoletta
Matt Ryan QB ATL  @LAR 24 2475 Cam Newton QB CAR vSDG 9 1650 *
Lesean McCoy RB BUF vPIT 21 2013 Spencer Ware RB KAN v OAK 6 11.88 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @BUF 12 19.75 * T Hilton WR IND v HOU s 1549 X
Brandon Marshall - WR NYJ ~ @SFO 6 956 DeAndre Hopkins ~ WR HOU @IND 5 1238 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v OAK 18 15.13 * Greg Olsen TE CAR vSDG 12 1331 .
Matt Bryant K _ATL GLAR 6 1313~ Sebastian Janikowski K~ OAK @KAN 8 1006 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI  @MIA 14 1894 * Philadelphia Eagles  DIST PHI v WAS 20 1550
Carson Palmer QB ARl @MIA 7 16.31 Sam Bradford 0B MIN @JAC 15 1425
Trevor Siemian QB DEN @TEN 21 13.38 Marcus Mariota OB TEN vDEN 6 1594
Darren Sproles RB PHI vWAS 10 981 Jamaal Charles RB KAN v OAK 0 069
Terrance West RB BAL @NWE 6 9.88 Frank Gore RB IND vHOU 15 1275
Victor Cruz WR NYG v DAL 1 606 Rashad Jennings RB NYG v DAL 7 7.75
Chris Hogan WRNWE vBAL 30 856 Ryan Mathews RB PHI vWAS 6 869
Brian Quick WR LAR VATL 2 7.06 Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR vSDG 2 12.25
Steve Smith WR BAL ~ @NWE 9 1138 DeVante Parker WR MIA VARI 3 9.75
Jordan Reed TE WAS @PHI 2 10.06 Mike Wallace WR BAL @NWE 10 1306
Dan Carpenter K __BUF vPIT 2 675 Delanie Walker TE TEN vDEN 5 11.44
New York Giants  DISTNYG v DAL 22 14.06 Seattle Seahawks ~ D/ST SEA @GNB 5 1356
(3) I'm Here for Beer (Bill / Joe) - Joe Burns Liar Liar 2 (Steamer / Mr. Steamer) - Bill Stanley
Tom Brady QB NWE vBAL 40 1875 * Russell Wilson QB SEA @GNB 1 1604
DeMarco Murray RB TEN vDEN 14 18.69 * Jeremy Hill RB CIN @CLE 25 1105 )
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE vCIN 1 13.06 * David Johnson RE ARl @MIA 1o ssom
Tyrell Williams WR SDG @CAR 8 14.06 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA @GNB 10 1625 .
v tm oo ec 20 58 7 Kenny Britt WR LAR VATL 15 1213 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA @GNB 4 900 * Matt Prater K DET v CHI T
Detroit Lions D/ST DET v CHI 7 11.00 * Houston Texans DIST HOU @IND 14 1394
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VvSEA 24 2431 Eli Manning OB NYG v DAL 13 1556
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @LAR 16 11.69 Carson Wentz OB PHI vWAS 17 1344
Derrick Henry RBTEN VDEN 5 600 Bilal Powell RB NYJ @SFO 38 1225
Dion Leuds RBNWE v BAL 2 300 Davante Adams WR GNB v SEA 26 16.13
Lamar Miller RB HOU @IND 20 11.75 Michael Crabtree WR OAK @KAN 6 14.88
Randall Gobb WR GNB v SEA 6 888 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @TEN 29 13.50
Corey Coleman WR CLE v CIN 5 569 Sterling Shepard WR NYG v DAL 6 11.19
Amari Cooper WR OAK @KAN 7 15.25 Michael Thomas WR NOR @TAM 0 16.25
Julio Jones WRATL — @LAR 0 1831 Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v BAL 4 9.63
Josh Lambo K SDG @CAR 4 8.00 Dallas Cowboys DISTDAL @NYG 22 10.31
Kansas City Chiefs  DISTKAN v OAK 26 17.94 Washington Redskins D/ST WAS @PHI 14 9.25
(4) O-Pine (Oder) - John Burns More Cow-Bill (Matt / Dan) - Matt / Dan
Jameis Winston QB TAM vNOR 8 1625 * Matthew Stafford OB DET vCHI 12 1775 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @LAR 3 1781 * Evekiel Elliott RE DAL @NYG 1 29 v
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @MIA 4 15.00 * Melvin Gordon RB SDG @CAR 0 1531 .
Golden Tate WR DET vCHI 11 1450 * Thomas Rawls RE SEA @GNB 7 aes
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @TEN 25 1438 * Willie Snead WR NOR @TAM 1 11o8 -
Chandler Catanzaro K ARl  @MIA 12 919 = Mason Crosby K GNB v SEA 8 8aa
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v PIT 3 1281 ¥ Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/ST CIN _ @CLE 6 1000 *
Derek Carr QB OAK @KAN 4 18.50 Andy Dalton OB CIN @CLE 15 17.06
Doug Martin RBTAM VINOR 14 404 Colin Kaepernick QB SFO VvNYJ 10 13.00
Christine Michael RB GNB vSEA 3 838 Carlos Hyde RB SEO v NYJ 31 1200
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @JAC 0 0.56 Alfred Morris RB DAL @NYG 0 200
James White RB NWE v BAL 11  9.38 Tavon Austin WR LAR vATL 15 894
Lvter Boyd WR CIN  @CLE 4 725 Marvin Jones WR DET vCHI 10 11.25
Brandon LaFell WR CIN @CLE 5 11.56 Jeremy Kerley WR SFO v NYJ 10 913
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @GNB 9 813 Jarvis Landry WR MIA VAR 17 1513
Rishard Matthews WR TEN vDEN 3 13.38 Allen Robinson WR JAC v MIN > 1206
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL  @LAR 0 894 San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG @CAR 14 1525
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Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB v SEA 24 10.31

No More Suff-ering (Martee / RJ) - Chris Martineck

Dak Prescott QB DAL @NYG 6 17.81 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR VATL 16 1144 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @DET 12 14.88 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @NYG 2 1175 =
Julian Edelman WR NWE v BAL 14 14.75 *
Brandon McManus K DEN @TEN 4 9.38 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @TEN 11 16.75 *
EJ Manuel QB BUF VvPIT 0 044
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @BUF -1 16.81
Tony Romo QB DAL @NYG 0 025
Tim Tebow QB - BYE 0 0.00
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE v BAL 13 14.63
Tim Hightower RB NOR @TAM 4 7.19
Mark Ingram RB NOR @TAM 2 15.56
Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM v NOR 0 5.50
Jordan Matthews WR PHI vWAS 15 10.38
Cameron Meredith WR CHI @DET 20 11.94
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA v ARI 23 12.00

Ty-Rod and a Half (Rod / Kip) - Thomas Kippley

Drew Brees QB NOR @TAM 1 2381 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vSDG 11 844 *
Jamison Crowder WR WAS @PHI 5 1250 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB v SEA 20 1938 *
Sammy Watkins WR BUF vPIT 14 544 %
Justin Tucker K BAL @NWE 17 14.19 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT @BUF 20 12.19 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC VvMIN 15 17.31
Robert Kelley RB WAS @PHI 18 7.75
Charcandrick West RB KAN v OAK 5 5.00
Travis Benjamin WR SDG @CAR 0 8.81
John Brown WR ARl @MIA 0 6.44
Ty Montgomery WR GNB v SEA 16  8.50
Martellus Bennett TE NWE vBAL 17 10.38
Coby Fleener TE NOR @TAM 1 8.13
Dan Bailey K DAL @NYG 1 10.00
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v SDG 40 14.25
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @NWE 5 14.63
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Oakland Raiders D/IST OAK @SDG 19 9.44

Playoff Week 2

(1) Lyin* Jeff and Crooked Eric (Stones) - Eric Stone (5) Old and Dubm (Tommy / Bob) - Tom Whetham / Bob Silver

Kirk Cousins

QB * Philip Rivers QB SDG v OAK 15 1756 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  @CIN 17 2019 Latavius Murray RB OAK @SDG 10 1225 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @BUF 2 135 Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG v DET 17 2000 *
Taylor Gabriel WR ATL vSFO 14 8.88 * i *
DeSean Jackson WR WAS vCAR 21 1238 % ,?Ariizdérs,;os()ks wi -T—IS,G ggi:_ 43 iggg *
Dustin Hopkins K WAS v CAR 10 10.44 * Cairo Santos K KAN v TEN 5 9.31 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @DEN 20 14.75 * Atlanta Falcons D/IST ATL v SFO 14 11.81 *
Joe Flacco QB BAL v PHI 14 1581 Tyrod Taylor QB BUF vCLE 14 1756
Andrew Luck QB IND @MIN 23 20.56 Jay Ajayi RB MIA @NYJ 5 15.06
Matt Forte RB NYJ vMIA 3 1119 C.J. Anderson RB DEN vNWE 0 6.00
Mike Gillislee RB BUF vCLE 8 731 Devontae Booker ~ RB DEN vNWE 4 850
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT @CIN 0 6.00 Theo Riddick RB DET @NYG 0 944
A.J. Green WR CIN vPIT 0 1288 Stefon Diggs WR MIN vIND 3 1269
Malcolm MItClhe” WR NWE @DEN 2 5.69 Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ v MIA 11 10.50
Dpnte Moncrief WR IND @MIN 0 5.81 Michael Floyd WR NWE @DEN 0 6.81
Jimmy Graham TE SEA VLAR 4 1231 Caleb Sturgis K PHI @BAL 14 1088
Adam Vinatieri K IND  @MIN 18 11.44 Chicago Bears D/STCHI vGNB 2 11.44
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN v IND -3 19.69 Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM  @DAL 6 13.50

(2) 3 Guys from Gl and Clue-Les (Ken / Les / Jim) - Ken Gen@tks Screw (Bobby / Cork) - Mark Suffoletta

Matt Ryan
LeSean McCoy
Antonio Brown
Steve Smith
Travis Kelce
Matt Bryant

New York Giants
Carson Palmer
Trevor Siemian
Darren Sproles
Terrance West
Victor Cruz

Chris Hogan
Brandon Marshall
Brian Quick
Jordan Reed
Dan Carpenter
Arizona Cardinals

WAS v CAR

QB ATL
RB BUF
WR PIT
WR BAL
TE KAN
K ATL
D/IST NYG
QB ARI
QB DEN
RB PHI
RB BAL
WR NYG
WR NWE
WR NYJ
WR LAR
TE WAS
K BUF
D/ST ARI

v SFO
v CLE
@CIN
v PHI

v TEN
v SFO
v DET
v NOR
v NWE
@BAL
v PHI

v DET
@DEN
v MIA

@SEA
v CAR
v CLE
v NOR

15

17
35

8
13

=

WORNNNDWOLOo o

=

(3) I'm Here for Beer (Bill / Joe) - Joe

Aaron Rodgers
Tevin Coleman
DeMarco Murray
Amari Cooper
Tyrell Williams
Steven Hauschka
Kansas City Chiefs
Tom Brady
Derrick Henry
Dion Lewis
Lamar Miller
Randall Cobb
Corey Coleman
Julio Jones
Terrelle Pryor
Tyler Eifert

Josh Lambo
Detroit Lions

(4) O-Pine (Oder) - John

Derek Carr

Devonta Freeman
Tyreek Hill

Rishard Matthews
Demaryius Thomas
Chandler Catanzaro
Buffalo Bills

Jameis Winston
Doug Martin
Christine Michael
Dwayne Washington
James White

Tyler Boyd

Larry Fitzgerald
Alshon Jeffery
Brandon LaFell
Golden Tate

QB GNB
RB ATL
RB TEN
WR OAK
WR SDG
K SEA
D/ST KAN
QB NWE
RB TEN
RB NWE
RB HOU
WR GNB
WR CLE
WR ATL
WR CLE
TE CIN
K SDG
D/ST DET

QB OAK
RB ATL
WR KAN
WR TEN
WR DEN
K  ARI
D/ST BUF
QB TAM
RB TAM
RB GNB
RB DET
RB NWE
WR CIN
WR ARI
WR CHI
WR CIN
WR DET

@CHI

v SFO
@KAN
@SDbG
v OAK
v LAR

v TEN
@DEN
@KAN
@DEN
v JAC

@CHI

@BUF
v SFO
@BUF
v PIT

v OAK
@NYG

Burns

@SDG
v SFO
v TEN
@KAN
v NWE
v NOR
v CLE
@DAL
@DAL
@CHI

@NYG
@DEN
v PIT

v NOR
v GNB
v PIT

@NYG

11
7
18

22.13

24.75
20.13
19.75
11.38
15.13
13.13
14.06
16.31
13.38
9.81
9.88
6.06
8.56
9.56
7.06
10.06
6.75
18.94

Burns

24.31
11.69
18.69
15.25
14.06
9.00
17.94
18.75
6.00
3.00
11.75
8.88
5.69
18.31
13.06
5.88
8.00
11.00

18.50
17.81
12.69
13.38
14.38
9.19
12.81
16.25
4.94
8.38
2.50
9.38
7.25
15.00
8.94
11.56
14.50

* Ok ok % ok % ok

* Ok ok % ok % ok

* Ok ok % ok % ok

Cam Newton
Spencer Ware

T Y Hilton

DeAndre Hopkins
Greg Olsen
Sebastian Janikowski
Seattle Seahawks
Sam Bradford
Cardale Jones
Marcus Mariota
Jamaal Charles
Frank Gore

Rashad Jennings
Ryan Mathews
Kelvin Benjamin
DeVante Parker
Mike Wallace
Philadelphia Eagles

QB CAR
RB KAN
WR IND
WR HOU
TE CAR
K  OAK
D/ST SEA
QB MIN
QB BUF
QB TEN
RB KAN
RB IND
RB NYG
RB PHI
WR CAR
WR MIA
WR BAL
D/ST PHI

@WAS
v TEN
@MIN
v JAC
@WAS
@SDG
v LAR
v IND
v CLE
@KAN
v TEN
@MIN
v DET
@BAL
@WAS
@NYJ
v PHI
@BAL

26
11
7

2
8
15

16.50
11.88
18.44
12.38
13.31
10.06
13.56
14.25

0.00
15.94

0.69
12.75

7.75

8.69
12.25

9.75
13.06
15.50

* Ok ok k * %

Liar Liar 2 (Steamer / Mr. Steamer) - Bill Stanley

Russell Wilson
David Johnson

Bilal Powell

Doug Baldwin
Michael Crabtree
Matt Prater
Houston Texans

Eli Manning

Carson Wentz
Jeremy Hill
Davante Adams
Kenny Britt

Pierre Garcon
Emmanuel Sanders
Michael Thomas
Stephen Gostkowski
Dallas Cowboys

QB SEA
RB ARI
RB NYJ
WR SEA
WR OAK
K DET
D/ST HOU
QB NYG
QB PHI
RB CIN
WR GNB
WR LAR
WR WAS
WR DEN
WR NOR
K  NWE
D/ST DAL

Washington Redskins D/ST WAS

v LAR
v NOR
v MIA

v LAR
@SDG
@NYG
v JAC

v DET
@BAL
v PIT

@CHI

@SEA
v CAR
v NWE
@ARI

@DEN
v TAM
v CAR

1

16.94
25.75
12.25
16.25
14.88
11.44
13.94
15.56
13.44
11.25
16.13
12.13
12.44
13.50
16.25

9.63
10.31

9.25

More Cow-Bill (Matt / Dan) - Matt / Dan

Colin Kaepernick
Ezekiel Elliott
Carlos Hyde
Thomas Rawls
Jarvis Landry
Mason Crosby
Green Bay Packers
Andy Dalton
Matthew Stafford
Melvin Gordon
Alfred Morris
Tavon Austin
Marvin Jones
Jeremy Kerley
Allen Robinson
Willie Snead
Cincinnati Bengals
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QB SFO
RB DAL
RB SFO
RB SEA
WR MIA
K GNB
D/ST GNB
QB CIN
QB DET
RB SDG
RB DAL
WR LAR
WR DET
WR SFO
WR JAC
WR NOR
D/ST CIN

@ATL
v TAM
@ATL
v LAR
@NYJ
@CHI
@CHI
v PIT
@NYG
v OAK
v TAM
@SEA
@NYG
@ATL
@HOou
@ARI
v PIT

16
31

[y
NUOTW~N~NUO O

13.00
2231
12.00

4.63
15.13

8.44
10.31
17.06
17.75
15.31

2.00

8.94
11.25

9.13
12.06
11.88
10.00
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San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG v OAK 13 15.25

No More Suff-ering (Martee / RJ) - Chris Martineck

Dak Prescott QB DAL VvTAM 18 17.81 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @SEA 4 1144 =
Jordan Howard RB CHI vGNB 20 14.88 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL vTAM 16 1175 =
Jordan Matthews WR PHI @BAL 8 10.38 *
Brandon McManus K DEN v NWE 3 938 *
Miami Dolphins D/IST MIA  @NYJ 33 12.00 *
EJ Manuel QB BUF VvCLE 0 044
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @CIN 15 16.81
Tony Romo QB DAL VvTAM 0 0.25
Tim Tebow QB - BYE 0 0.00
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @DEN 8 14.63
Tim Hightower RB NOR @ARI 17 7.19
Mark Ingram RB NOR @ARI 10 15.56
Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @DAL 0 5.50
Julian Edelman WR NWE @DEN 13 14.75
Cameron Meredith WR CHI vGNB 22 11.94
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v NWE 7 16.75

Ty-Rod and a Half (Rod / Kip) - Thomas Kippley

Drew Brees QB NOR @ARI 43 23.81 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @WAS 17 8.44 *
Jamison Crowder WR WAS v CAR 6 1250 *
Ty Montgomery WR GNB @CHI 34 850 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @CHI 22 19.38 *
Justin Tucker K BAL v PHI 17 1419 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL v PHI 8 1463 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC @HOU 5 17.31
Robert Kelley RB WAS v CAR 13  7.75
Charcandrick West RB KAN Vv TEN 0 5.00
Travis Benjamin WR SDG v OAK 15 881
John Brown WR ARl v NOR 20 6.44
Sammy Watkins WR BUF vCLE 2 544
Martellus Bennett TE NWE @DEN 5 10.38
Coby Fleener TE NOR @ARI 3 8.13
Dan Bailey K DAL vTAM 15 10.00
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @WAS 14 14.25
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT @CIN 16 12.19
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[ v IND 9 944
Playoff Week 3 Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK
(1) Lyin" Jeff and Crooked Eric (Stones) - Eric Stone (5) Old and Dubm (Tommy / Bob) - Tom Whetham / Bob Silver
Andrew Luck QB IND @OAK 23 2056 * Philip Rivers QB SDG @CLE 20 1756 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vBAL 29 2019 * Latavius Murray RB OAK VIND 7 1225 *
Taylor Gabriel WR ATL @CAR 4 88 Odell BeckhamJr. ~ WR NYG @PHI 32 2000 *
DeSean Jackson WR WAS @CHI 19 1238 = Brandin Cooks WR NOR vTAM 14 1663 *
Malcolm Mitchell WR NWE vNYJ 5 569 * Mike Evans WR TAM @NOR 23 19.38 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @OAK 6 11.44 * Caleb Sturgis K PHI v NYG 7 10.88 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v NYJ 25 1475 * Atlanta Falcons DISTATL @CAR 13 11.81 *
Kirk Cousins QB WAS @CHI 27 2213 Tyrod Taylor QB BUF vMIA 37 17.56
Joe Flacco QB BAL @PIT 13 15.81 Jay Ajayi RB MIA @BUF 35 15.06
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vSDG 19 13.56 C.J. Anderson RB DEN @KAN 0 6.00
Matt Forte RB  NYJ @NWE 0 11.19 Devontae Booker RB DEN @KAN 12 850
Mike Gillislee RB BUF v MIA 9 7.31 Theo Riddick RB DET @DAL 0 9.44
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT vBAL 0 6.00 Stefon Diggs WR MIN @GNB 11 12.69
A.J. Green WR CIN  @HOU 0 12.88 Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ @NWE 5 10.50
Donte Moncrief WR IND @OAK 11 5.81 Michael Floyd WR NWE v NYJ 1 6.81
Jimmy Graham TE SEA VARI 13 1231 Cairo Santos K KAN v DEN 9 031
Dustin Hopkins K~ WAS @CHI 11 1044 Chicago Bears D/ST CHI v WAS 6 11.44
Minnesota Vikings ~ D/ST MIN ~ @GNB 11 19.69 Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM  @NOR 1 13.50
(2) 3 Guys from Gl and Clue-Les (Ken / Les / Jim) - Ken Gen@tks Screw (Bobby / Cork) - Mark Suffoletta
Matt Ryan QB ATL @CAR 20 2475 * Cam Newton QB CAR VATL 10 1650 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF vMIA 29 2013 * Spencer Ware RB KAN vDEN 10 11.88 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT vBAL 24 19.75 * T Y Hilton WR IND @OAK 19 18.44 *
Steve Smith WR BAL @PIT 22 1138 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vCIN 7 1238 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vDEN 43 1513 * Greg Olsen TE CAR VATL 11 13.31 *
Mait Bryant K ATL @CAR 29 1313 ~ Sebastian Janikowski K~ OAK v IND 3 1006 *
New York Giants D/STNYG @PHI 8 1406 * Seattle Seahawks ~ D/ST SEA Vv ARI 5 1356 *
Carson Palmer QB ARl @SEA 21 16.31 Sam Bradford QB MIN @GNB 36 14.25
Trevor Siemian QB DEN @KAN 4 13.38 Cardale Jones QB BUF VvMIA 0 0.00
Darren Sproles RB PHI v NYG 17 9.81 Marcus Mariota QB TEN @JAC 6 15.94
Terrance West RB BAL @PIT 7 988 Jamaal Charles RB KAN vDEN 0 0.69
Victor Cruz WR NYG @PHI 16 6.06 Frank Gore RB IND @OAK 9 12.75
Chris Hogan WR NWE vNYJ 3 856 Rashad Jennings RB NYG @PHI 8 775
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ @NWE 4  9.56 Ryan Mathews RB PHI v NYG 6 8.69
Brian Quick WR LAR VSFO 0 7.06 Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR VATL 17 12.25
Jordan Reed TE WAS @CHI 0 10.06 DeVante Parker WR MIA @BUF 21 975
Dan Carpenter K BUF vMIA 7 675 Mike Wallace WR BAL @PIT 6 13.06
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl @SEA 15 18.94 Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI v NYG 13 15,50
(3) I'm Here for Beer (Bill / Joe) - Joe Burns Liar Liar 2 (Steamer / Mr. Steamer) - Bill Stanley
Tom Brady QB NWE vNYJ 21 1875 * Russell Wilson QB SEA VARI 43 1694 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @JAC 7 1869 * David Johnson RB ARl @SEA 32 2575 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR CAR VATL 5 1044 * Bilal Powell RB NYJ @NWE 9 12.25 *
Julio Jones WR ATL  @CAR 10 1831 = Michael Crabtree WR OAK VIND 16 14.88 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN @JAC 11 11.44 * Michael Thomas WR NOR vTAM 15 16.25 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA VARI 5 900 -~ Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE v NYJ 11 963 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v DEN 18 17.94 * Houston Texans D/ST HOU v CIN 14 13.94 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB v MIN 39 2431 Eli Manning QB NYG @PHI 14 15.56
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @CAR 28 11.69 Carson Wentz QB PHI VNYG 12 13.44
Derrick Henry RB TEN @JAC 5 6.00 Jeremy Hill RB CIN @HOU 0 11.25
Dion Lewis RB  NWE vNYJ 6 3.00 Davante Adams WR GNB vMIN 14 16.13
Lamar Miller RB HOU vCIN 0 11.75 Doug Baldwin WR SEA VARI 44 16.25
Randall Cobb WR GNB v MIN 0 8.88 Kenny Britt WR LAR v SFO 2 12.13
Amari Cooper WR OAK VIND 12 1525 Pierre Garcon WR WAS @CHI 13 12.44
Tyrell Williams WR SDG @CLE 15 14.06 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @KAN 3 1350
Tyler Eifert TE CIN @HOU 0 588 Matt Prater K DET @DAL 3 11.44
Josh Lambo K~ SDG @CLE 6 8.00 Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL v DET 17 10.31
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @DAL 2 11.00 Washington Redskins D/ST WAS @CHI 11 925
(4) O-Pine (Oder) - John Burns More Cow-Bill (Matt / Dan) - Matt / Dan
Derek Carr QB OAK VIND 18 1850 = Matthew Stafford QB DET @DAL 12 1775 =
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @CAR 16 1781 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vDET 27 2231 *
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI  vWAS 14 894 = Carlos Hyde RB SFO @LAR 14 1200 *
Rishard Matthews WR TEN @JAC 11 1338 * Jarvis Landry WR MIA @BUF 5 15.13 *
Demaryius Thomas ~WR DEN @KAN 5 1438 * Allen Robinson WR JAC VTEN 26 12.06 *
Chandler Catanzaro K ARl  @SEA 12 919 * Mason Crosby K GNB v MIN 10 844 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v MIA -3 1281 ¢ San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG @CLE 25 1525 *
Jameis Winston QB TAM @NOR 16 16.25 Andy Dalton QB CIN @HOU 18 17.06
Doug Martin RB TAM @NOR 0 49 Colin Kaepernick QB SFO @LAR 26 13.00
Christine Michael RB GNB v MIN 1 8.38 Melvin Gordon RB SDG @CLE 0 15.31
Dwayne Washington RB DET @DAL 3 250 Alfred Morris RB DAL vDET 0 2.00
James White RB NWE v NYJ 14 9.38 Thomas Rawls RB SEA VARI 0 4.63
Tyler Boyd WR CIN  @HOU 4 725 Tavon Austin WR LAR v SFO 14 894
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @SEA 7 15.00 Marvin Jones WR DET @DAL 2 11.25
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v DEN 23 12.69 Jeremy Kerley WR SFO @LAR 11 9.13
Brandon LaFell WR CIN @HOU 33 11.56 Willie Snead WR NOR vTAM 4 11.88
Golden Tate WR DET @DAL 11 1450 Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN @HOU 17 10.00
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Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB v MIN 11 10.31

No More Suff-ering (Martee / RJ) - Chris Martineck

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v BAL 15 16.81 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE v NYJ 15 1463 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR VvSFO 16 1144 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI vWAS 15 1488 *
Jordan Matthews WR PHI v NYG 3 1038 *
Brandon McManus K DEN @KAN 10 9.38 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @KAN -3 16.75 *
EJ Manuel QB BUF vMIA 0 044
Dak Prescott QB DAL VvDET 25 17.81
Tony Romo QB DAL VvDET 0 0.25
Tim Tebow QB - BYE 0 0.00
Tim Hightower RB NOR vTAM 4 719
Mark Ingram RB NOR vTAM 26 15.56
Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @NOR 14 550
Dez Bryant WR DAL vDET 28 11.75
Julian Edelman WR NWE v NYJ 13 14.75
Cameron Meredith WR CHI vWAS 31 11.94
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA  @BUF -8 12.00

Ty-Rod and a Half (Rod / Kip) - Thomas Kippley

Drew Brees QB NOR vTAM 15 23.81 *
Robert Kelley RB WAS @CHI 9 7.75 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR VATL 6 844 *
Ty Montgomery WR GNB v MIN 7 850 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB v MIN 41 1938 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @PIT 16 14.19 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT vBAL 7 1219 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC VTEN 31 17.31
Charcandrick West RB KAN v DEN 4 5.00
Travis Benjamin WR SDG @CLE 10 8.81
John Brown WR ARl @SEA 2 6.44
Jamison Crowder WR WAS @CHI 1 1250
Sammy Watkins WR BUF v MIA 35 544
Martellus Bennett TE NWE vNYJ 8 10.38
Coby Fleener TE NOR vTAM 5 813
Dan Bailey K DAL v DET 6 10.00
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v ATL 5 14.25
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL @PIT 3 14.63
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Oakland Raiders D/IST OAK DEN 6 944
Playoff Week 4 @
(1) Lyin" Jeff and Crooked Eric (Stones) - Eric Stone (5) Old and Dubm (Tommy / Bob) - Tom Whetham / Bob Silver
Kirk Cousins QB WAS vNYG 8 2213 Philip Rivers QB SDG vKAN 11 1756 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @P|T 25 13.56 * Jay Ajayi RB MIA v NWE 10 15.06 *
Fitzgerald Toussaint RB PIT v CLE 5 050 ~* Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @WAS 9 2000 *
DeSean Jackson WR WAS vNYG 5 1238 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR @ATL 4 16.63 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN v CHI 1 13.06 * Mike Evans WR TAM v CAR 17 19.38 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND v JAC 8 11.44 * Cairo Santos K KAN @SDG 13 9.31 *
Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN v CHI 32 1969 Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM v CAR 28 1350 *
Andrew Luck QB IND vVvJAC 22 20.56 Tyrod Taylor QB BUF @NYJ 0 17.56
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT VvCLE 0 20.19 C.J. Anderson RB DEN v OAK 0 6.00
Mike Gillislee RB  BUF @NYJ 11731 Devontae Booker RB DEN vOAK 28 850
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT vCLE 22 6.00 Latavius Murray RB OAK @DEN 3 12.25
Taylor Gabriel WR ATL v NOR 0 888 Theo Riddick RB DET vGNB 0 9.44
A.J. Green WR CIN v BAL 0 12.88 Stefon Diggs WR MIN v CHI 0 12.69
Malcolm Mitchell WR NWE @MIA 0 5.69 Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ vBUF 13 10.50
Donte Moncrief WR IND vJAC 0 581 Michael Floyd WR NWE @MIA 12  6.81
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @SFO 10 1231 Caleb Sturgis K  PHI vDAL 9 10.88
Dustin Hopkins K~ WAS vNYG 4 10.44 Chicago Bears D/STCHI @MIN 3 11.44
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @MIA 11 14.75 Atlanta Falcons D/ISTATL v NOR 1 11.81

(2) 3 Guys from GI and Clue-Les (Ken / Les / Jim) - Ken Gen@stks Screw (Bobby / Cork) - Mark Suffoletta
Matt Ryan QB ATL VvNOR 31 24.75

* Cam Newton QB CAR @TAM 3 1650 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @NYJ 2 2013 ~ Spencer Ware RB KAN @SDG 0 11.88 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI v DAL 6 9.81 * T Y Hilton WR IND vJAC 15 18.44 *
Steve Smith WR BAL @CIN 6 1138 = DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @TEN 22 1238 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @SDG 1 1513 * Greg Olsen TE CAR @TAM 5 13.31 *
Matt Bryant K ATL VvNOR 8 1313 ~ Sebastian Janikowski K~ OAK @DEN 0 10.06 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl  @LAR 53 18.94 * Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA @SFO 23 13.56 *
Carson Palmer QB ARl  @LAR 19 1631 Sam Bradford QB MIN VCHI 20 14.25
Trevor Siemian QB DEN v OAK 15 13.38 Cardale Jones QB BUF @NYJ 0 0.00
Terrance West RB BAL @CIN 6 988 Marcus Mariota QB TEN vHOU 0 15.94
Antonio Brown WR PIT VvCLE 0 19.75 Frank Gore RB IND vJAC 9 12.75
Victor Cruz WR NYG @WAS 2 6.06 Rashad Jennings RB NYG @WAS 1 7.75
Chris Hogan WR NWE @MIA 6 856 Ryan Mathews RB PHI vDAL 0 869
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ vBUF 0 9.56 Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @TAM 20 12.25
Brian Quick WR LAR VARI 3 7.06 DeVante Parker WR MIA v NWE 9 975
Jordan Reed TE WAS vNYG 14 10.06 Mike Wallace WR BAL @CIN 7 13.06
Dan Carpenter K BUF @NYJ 4 675 Charles Clay TE BUF @NYJ 5 819
New York Giants DISTNYG @WAS 32 14.06 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI v DAL 25 1550
(3) I'm Here for Beer (Bill / Joe) - Joe Burns Liar Liar 2 (Steamer / Mr. Steamer) - Bill Stanley
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @DET 36 2431 * Russell Wilson QB SEA @SFO 14 1694 =
Tevin Coleman RB ATL VvNOR 13 11.69 * David Johnson RB ARl @LAR 6 25.75 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN vHOU 3 1869 * Davante Adams WR GNB @DET 21 1613 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vNOR 21 1831 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA @SFO 6 16.25 *
Tyrell Williams WR SDG v KAN 13 14.06 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @ATL 37 16.25 *
Steven Hauschka K~ SEA @SFO 13 900 * Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE @MIA 10 963 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @SDG 21 17.94 * Houston Texans D/ST HOU @TEN 20 13.94 *
Tom Brady QB NWE @MIA 30 1875 Eli Manning QB NYG @WAS 7 1556
Derrick Henry RB  TEN vHOU 12 6.00 Carson Wentz QB PHI vDAL 17 13.44
Dion Lewis RB  NWE @MIA 6 3.00 Jeremy Hill RB CIN vBAL 0 11.25
Lamar Miller RB HOU @TEN 0 1175 Bilal Powell RB NYJ vBUF 24 1225
Randall Cobb WR GNB @DET 0 8.88 Kenny Britt WR LAR VARI 0 12.13
Amari Cooper WR OAK @DEN 14 1525 Michael Crabtree WR OAK @DEN 9 14.88
Ted Ginn Jr. WR CAR @TAM 121044 Pierre Garcon WR WAS vNYG 13 12.44
Tyler Eifert TE CIN vBAL 0 588 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v OAK 0 13.50
Delanie Walker TE TEN vHOU 8 11.44 Matt Prater K DET v GNB 12 11.44
Josh Lambo K~ SDG vKAN 9 800 Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @PHI 7 1031
Detroit Lions D/ST DET v GNB -1 11.00 Washington Redskins D/ST WAS v NYG 5 925
(4) O-Pine (Oder) - John Burns More Cow-Bill (Matt / Dan) - Matt / Dan
Jameis Winston QB TAM vCAR 10 1625 * Matthew Stafford QB DET vGNB 24 1775 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL VvNOR 36 17.81 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @PHI 0 2231 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN @SDG 10 12.69 * Thomas Rawls RB SEA @SFO 6 4.63 *
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI  @MIN 2 894 ~ Jarvis Landry WR MIA vNWE 21 1513 =
Golden Tate WR DET vGNB 18 1450 * Allen Robinson WR JAC @IND 13 1206 *
Chandler Catanzaro K ARl  @LAR 16 919 * Mason Crosby K GNB @DET 11 844 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF  @NYJ 5 1281 * Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB @DET 4 1031 *
Alex Smith QB KAN @SDG 20 14.25 Lance Dunbar RB DAL @PHI 6 2.00
Doug Martin RB TAM vCAR 0 49 Darren McFadden RB DAL @PHI 5 0.69
Christine Michael RB GNB @DET 2 8.38 Alfred Morris RB DAL @PHI 2 2.00
Dwayne Washington RB DET v GNB 0 250 Cole Beasley WR DAL @PHI 7 11.00
James White RB  NWE @MIA 6 938 Brice Butler WR DAL @PHI 1 319
Tyler Boyd WR CIN vBAL 6 725 Marquise Goodwin ~ WR BUF @NYJ 1 588
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @LAR 14 15.00 Justin Hunter WR BUF @NYJ 7 3.00
Brandon LaFell WR CIN vBAL 13 11.56 Jeremy Kerley WR SFO v SEA 12 913
Rishard Matthews WR TEN v HOU 28 13.38 Terrance Williams WR DAL @PHI 11 7.63
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v OAK 8 14.38 Robert Woods WR BUF @NYJ 8 7.44

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 33/36



www.rtsports.com
Grand Island Football Pool 2016 Rosters

Fri Jun 9 7:54pm ET

- Fantasy
Spovts

Jason Witten TE DAL @PHI 2 9.44

No More Suff-ering (Martee / RJ) - Chris Martineck

EJ Manuel QB BUF @NYJ 3 044 =
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @MIA 10 14.63 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR @ATL 26 15.56 *
Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM v CAR 8 550 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @MIA 41 14.75 *
Brandon McManus K DEN v OAK 6 938 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v OAK 24 16.75 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL @PHI 1 17.81
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v CLE 0 16.81
Tony Romo QB DAL @PHI 4 0.25
Tim Tebow QB - BYE 0 0.00
Todd Gurley RB LAR VARI 11 11.44
Tim Hightower RB NOR @ATL 7 7.19
Jordan Howard RB CHI @MIN 16 14.88
Dez Bryant WR DAL @PHI 0 1175
Jordan Matthews WR PHI v DAL 0 10.38
Cameron Meredith WR CHI @MIN 13 11.94
Miami Dolphins D/IST MIA v NWE 0 12.00

Ty-Rod and a Half (Rod / Kip) - Thomas Kippley

Drew Brees QB NOR @ATL 23 23.81 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @TAM 12 8.44 *
Ty Montgomery WR GNB @DET 8 850 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @DET 12 19.38 *
Sammy Watkins WR BUF @NYJ 7 5.44 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @CIN 4 14.19 *
Pittsburgh Steelers DISTPIT v CLE 14 1219 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC @IND 23 17.31
Robert Kelley RB WAS vNYG 3 775
Charcandrick West RB KAN @SDG 25 5.00
Travis Benjamin WR SDG v KAN 0 881
John Brown WR ARl @LAR 4 6.44
Jamison Crowder WR WAS vNYG 3 12.50
Martellus Bennett TE NWE @MIA 11 10.38
Coby Fleener TE NOR @ATL 6 8.13
Dan Bailey K DAL @PHI 9 10.00
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @TAM 17 14.25
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL @CIN 2 14.63
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Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK 0 944
Offseason
(1) Lyin" Jeff and Crooked Eric (Stones) - Eric Stone (5) Old and Dubm (Tommy / Bob) - Tom Whetham / Bob Silver
Kirk Cousins QB WAS 0 2213 ~ Philip Rivers QB SDG 0 1756 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE 0 1356 * Jay Ajayi RB MIA 0 15.06 *
Fitzgerald Toussaint RB PIT 0 0.50 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG 0 20.00 *
DeSean Jackson WR WAS 0 12.38 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR 0 16.63 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 0 13.06 * Mike Evans WR TAM 0 19.38 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND 0 11.44 * Cairo Santos K KAN 0 9.31 *
Minnesota Vikings ~ D/ST MIN 0 1969 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM 0 1350 *
Andrew Luck QB IND 0 20.56 Tyrod Taylor QB BUF 0 17.56
Le'Veon Bell RB  PIT 0 2019 C.J. Anderson RB DEN 0 6.00
Mike Gillislee RB  BUF 0 731 Devontae Booker RB DEN 0 850
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT 0 6.00 Latavius Murray RB OAK 0 12.25
Taylor Gabriel WR ATL 0 888 Theo Riddick RB DET 0 944
A.J. Green WR CIN 0 12.88 Stefon Diggs WR MIN 0 12.69
Malcolm Mitchell WR NWE 0 569 Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ 0 10.50
Donte Moncrief WR IND 0 5.81 Michael Floyd WR NWE 0 6.81
Jimmy Graham TE SEA 0 1231 Caleb Sturgis K PHI 0 10.88
Dustin Hopkins K~ WAS 0 10.44 Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 0 11.44
New England Patriots D/ST NWE 0 14.75 Atlanta Falcons DI/ST ATL 0 11.81
(2) 3 Guys from Gl and Clue-Les (Ken / Les / Jim) - Ken Gen@tks Screw (Bobby / Cork) - Mark Suffoletta
Matt Ryan QB ATL 0 2475 ~ Cam Newton QB CAR 0 1650 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF 0 2013 ~ Spencer Ware RB KAN 0 11.88 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI 0 9.81 * T Y Hilton WR IND 0 18.44 *
Steve Smith WR BAL 0 1138 ~ DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 0 1238 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 0 1513 * Greg Olsen TE CAR 0 1331 *
Matt Bryant K ATL 0 1313 ~ Sebastian Janikowski K OAK 0 10.06 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI 0 18.94 * Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 0 13.56 *
Carson Palmer QB ARI 0 16.31 Sam Bradford QB MIN 0 14.25
Trevor Siemian QB DEN 0 13.38 Cardale Jones QB BUF 0 0.00
Terrance West RB  BAL 0 988 Marcus Mariota QB TEN 0 15.94
Antonio Brown WR PIT 0 19.75 Frank Gore RB IND 0 12.75
Victor Cruz WR NYG 0 6.06 Rashad Jennings RB NYG 0 775
Chris Hogan WR NWE 0 856 Ryan Mathews RB PHI 0 869
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ 0 9.56 Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR 0 12.25
Brian Quick WR LAR 0 7.06 DeVante Parker WR MIA 0 975
Jordan Reed TE WAS 0 10.06 Mike Wallace WR BAL 0 13.06
Dan Carpenter K BUF 0 675 Charles Clay TE BUF 0 819
New York Giants D/ISTNYG 0 14.06 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 0 1550
(3) I'm Here for Beer (Bill / Joe) - Joe Burns Liar Liar 2 (Steamer / Mr. Steamer) - Bill Stanley
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 0 2431 ~ Russell Wilson QB SEA 0 1694 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL 0 11.69 * David Johnson RB ARI 0 25.75 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN 0 1869 * Davante Adams WR GNB 0 1613 *
Julio Jones WR ATL 0 1831 = Doug Baldwin WR SEA 0 1625 *
Tyrell Williams WR SDG 0 1406 * Michael Thomas WR NOR 0 1625 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA 0 900 * Stephen Gostkowski K NWE 0 963 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 0 17.94 * Houston Texans D/ST HOU 0 13.94 *
Tom Brady QB NWE 0 1875 Eli Manning QB NYG 0 1556
Derrick Henry RB TEN 0 6.00 Carson Wentz QB PHI 0 13.44
Dion Lewis RB  NWE 0 3.00 Jeremy Hill RB CIN 0 11.25
Lamar Miller RB HOU 0 11.75 Bilal Powell RB NYJ 0 12.25
Randall Cobb WR GNB 0 8.88 Kenny Britt WR LAR 0 12.13
Amari Cooper WR OAK 0 1525 Michael Crabtree WR OAK 0 14.88
Ted Ginn Jr. WR CAR 0 1044 Pierre Garcon WR WAS 0 12.44
Tyler Eifert TE CIN 0 588 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN 0 13.50
Delanie Walker TE TEN 0 11.44 Matt Prater K DET 0 11.44
Josh Lambo K~ SDG 0 800 Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 0 1031
Detroit Lions D/ST DET 0 11.00 Washington Redskins D/ST WAS 0 925
(4) O-Pine (Oder) - John Burns More Cow-Bill (Matt / Dan) - Matt / Dan
Jameis Winston QB TAM 0 1625 ~ Matthew Stafford QB DET 0 17.75 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 0 1781 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 0 2231 *
Tyreek Hill WR  KAN 0 1269 * Thomas Rawls RB SEA 0 463 *
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI 0 894 ~ Jarvis Landry WR MIA 0 1513 *
Golden Tate WR DET 0 1450 = Allen Robinson WR JAC 0 1206 *
Chandler Catanzaro K ARI 0 919 = Mason Crosby K GNB 0 844 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 0 1281 ~* Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB 0 1031 *
Alex Smith QB KAN 0 1425 Lance Dunbar RB DAL 0 2.00
Doug Martin RB  TAM 0 49 Darren McFadden RB DAL 0 069
Christine Michael RB GNB 0 8.38 Alfred Morris RB DAL 0 2.00
Dwayne Washington RB DET 0 250 Cole Beasley WR DAL 0 11.00
James White RB  NWE 0 938 Brice Butler WR DAL 0 319
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 0 725 Marquise Goodwin ~ WR BUF 0 588
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI 0 15.00 Justin Hunter WR BUF 0 3.00
Brandon LaFell WR CIN 0 11.56 Jeremy Kerley WR SFO 0 913
Rishard Matthews WR TEN 0 13.38 Terrance Williams WR DAL 0 763
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN 0 14.38 Robert Woods WR BUF 0 7.44
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Jason Witten

TE

DAL

0

9.44

No More Suff-ering (Martee / RJ) - Chris Martineck

EJ Manuel
LeGarrette Blount
Mark Ingram
Jacquizz Rodgers
Julian Edelman
Brandon McManus
Denver Broncos
Dak Prescott

Ben Roethlisberger
Tony Romo

Tim Tebow

Todd Gurley

Tim Hightower
Jordan Howard
Dez Bryant

Jordan Matthews
Cameron Meredith
Miami Dolphins

0B
RB
RB
RB
WR
K

BUF
NWE
NOR
TAM
NWE
DEN

D/ST DEN

QB
QB
QB
QB
RB

DAL
PIT
DAL
LAR
NOR
CHI
DAL
PHI
CHI

D/IST MIA

BYE

[eNeNoNeNoNoNeoNoNeNoNeNoNo oo N No ol

0.44
14.63
15.56

5.50
14.75

9.38
16.75
17.81
16.81

0.25

0.00
11.44

7.19
14.88
11.75
10.38
11.94
12.00

* Ok ok k% k%

Ty-Rod and a Half (Rod / Kip) - Thomas Kippley

Drew Brees
Jonathan Stewart
Ty Montgomery
Jordy Nelson
Sammy Watkins
Justin Tucker
Pittsburgh Steelers
Blake Bortles
Robert Kelley
Charcandrick West
Travis Benjamin
John Brown
Jamison Crowder
Martellus Bennett
Coby Fleener

Dan Bailey
Carolina Panthers
Baltimore Ravens

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Tot Pts, Avg Pts, Starter

0B
RB
WR
WR
WR
K

NOR
CAR
GNB
GNB
BUF
BAL

DIST PIT

QB
RB

JAC
WAS
KAN
SDG
ARI
WAS
NWE
NOR
DAL

D/IST CAR
D/ST BAL

o

[eNeNoNeNoNoNeNoNeNoNeNoNoNoNoNe No)

23.81
8.44
8.50

19.38
5.44

14.19

12.19

17.31
7.75
5.00
8.81
6.44

12.50

10.38
8.13

10.00

14.25

14.63

* Ok k% k%
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